
 

 
 

 

Cherokee County 

Resource Guide 

2023 
 

 

 

 

 

 

CHEROKEE FOCUS 

  PEOPLE ~ PARTNERSHIPS ~ POSSIBILITIES



 

 

  



 

Welcome to the Cherokee County Resource Guide 

The Cherokee County Resource Guide has been produced for the community as an initiative of 

the Cherokee FOCUS collaborative. On behalf of our officers, directors, partners, and staff we 

would like to take this opportunity to encourage you to look through the guide and familiarize 

yourself with the agencies, organizations, and individuals who are helping to strengthen the 

children and families of Cherokee County. Please use this guide as a reference to refer 

individuals who may be in need of these various support services. 

As with any directory of this nature, phone numbers, addresses, services and other contact 

information may change on a daily basis. For current information please refer to the online 

Cherokee County Resource Guide at www.cherokeefocus.org. 

If you are aware of information listed that needs to be updated or service providers who need to 

be added, please forward the information to info@cherokeefocus.org. And, while this published 

guide cannot be updated, information will be updated on the website version. 

Most organizations and agencies listed in this guide are also in need of your support. Please refer 

to this guided when you are looking for volunteer and donation opportunities. Many of these 

service providers need and can take individual and volunteer groups for ongoing and special 

projects. In tough economic times, financial support for these organizations becomes strained 

while more of our community members find themselves in need of support services. Please 

remember these organizations in your annual gifts or planned giving. 

Cherokee FOCUS would like to thank Anna Polson and the Kennesaw State University college 

of Human Services for their support in the development of the Cherokee County Resource Guide 

possible. 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Sonia Carruthers 

Executive Director 

  



 

Letter from the Author 

The Cherokee County Resource Guide has been created to serve as an aide to the many 

organizations and nonprofits within the county. It is intended to make finding resources more 

efficient and accurate. The resource guide has not been updated since 2009 and has left a gap in 

the service delivery process. Cherokee FOCUS serves as the meeting place for local 

organizations and nonprofit representative organization for Cherokee County. Cherokee FOCUS 

has been responsible for creating and maintaining the resource guide as they serve as the 

collaborative meeting host, and connect local organizations together. 

 

As a Human Services student at Kennesaw State University with a concentration in nonprofit 

management, I served as an intern with Cherokee FOCUS. My responsibilities for the 

organization were to recreate the Cherokee County Resource guide, so it could be distributed 

throughout the community. New categories and resources have been added to the guide to 

improve the usefulness for all county residents. The guide has been updated to provide a better 

glimpse into the strengths and services available in Cherokee County. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Anna Polson 

Office Administrator, Cherokee FOCUS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Table of Contents 

WHO IS CHEROKEE FOCUS ..................................................................................................................................... 1 

CHEROKEE YOUTH WORKS ..................................................................................................................................... 2 

DRUG FREE CHEROKEE ........................................................................................................................................... 3 

HOUSES OF WORSHIP ............................................................................................................................................ 4 

ADDICTION RECOVERY ......................................................................................................................................... 12 

ANIMAL RESCUE AND ADOPTION ........................................................................................................................ 15 

ARTS AND MUSIC ................................................................................................................................................. 16 

ASSISTED LIVING .................................................................................................................................................. 17 

BANKS AND CREDIT UNIONS ................................................................................................................................ 18 

CIVIC CLUBS AND SUPPORT GROUPS ................................................................................................................... 22 

CLOTHING ............................................................................................................................................................ 22 

COLLEGES ............................................................................................................................................................. 23 

DENTAL CLINICS ................................................................................................................................................... 24 

DISABILITY SERVICES ............................................................................................................................................ 25 

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE AND VICTIMS OF ABUSE .................................................................................................... 26 

ELECTED OFFICIALS .............................................................................................................................................. 27 

EMPLOYMENT ..................................................................................................................................................... 28 

JOB SEARCH WEBSITES ............................................................................................................................................ 29 

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AND EDUCATION ........................................................................................................... 30 

FOOD ASSISTANCE ............................................................................................................................................... 31 

HEALTHCARE ........................................................................................................................................................ 33 

HOUSING ............................................................................................................................................................. 37 

IMMIGRATION SERVICES ..................................................................................................................................... 38 

LIBRARIES ............................................................................................................................................................ 39 

MECHANICS ......................................................................................................................................................... 40 

MENTAL HEALTH AND COUNSELING .................................................................................................................... 41 

SUICIDE HOTLINES: .................................................................................................................................................. 43 

POST OFFICES ...................................................................................................................................................... 44 

PRE-K ................................................................................................................................................................... 45 

PREGNANCY ......................................................................................................................................................... 48 

PUBLIC SAFETY ..................................................................................................................................................... 49 

file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924294
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924294
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924301
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924302
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924305
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924307
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924308
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924309
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924310
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924313
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924315
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924316
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924317
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924318
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924320
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924322
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924324
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924325
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924327
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924331
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924333
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924334
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924335
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924336
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924339
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924340
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924332
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924343


 

RECREATION ........................................................................................................................................................ 50 

SCHOOLS .............................................................................................................................................................. 53 

SENIOR SERVICES ................................................................................................................................................. 57 

TRANSPORTATION ............................................................................................................................................... 59 

VETERANS ............................................................................................................................................................ 60 

YOUTH SERVICES ................................................................................................................................................. 61 

OTHER COMMUNITY ORGANIZATIONS ................................................................................................................ 63 

INDEX .................................................................................................................................................................. 64 

 

file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924344
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924347
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924350
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924353
file:///E:/Resource%20Guide/Cherokee%20County%20Resource%20Guide.docx%23_Toc6924355


 

1 

 

Cherokee FOCUS is an “umbrella” organization and does not provide direct services. The work 

of this 501(c) 3 nonprofit is accomplished through community partnerships. The strength of this 

collaborative partnership of organizations, agencies, civic clubs, the faith based community, law 

enforcement, education, families and individuals resides in cooperation. Cherokee FOCUS 

provides the opportunity for leveraging resources, skills, expertise and funding to support, create 

and develop programs and initiatives that will support the families and children of Cherokee 

County through a means that could not be accomplished by one agency or individual alone. 

 

Our Mission: 

Strengthening families, youth, and individuals through collaboration of community resources, 

skills, and expertise by reducing and preventing youth substance abuse, enhancing educational 

opportunities, and improving housing alternatives for a stronger Cherokee County. 

 

Our Vision: 

We are an empowered community of thriving families. 

 

Our Values: 

Families are our bottom line! 

Parents make a difference 

Youth can positively affect youth 

The community cares and will mobilize for action 

Organizations collaborate to strengthen and support the community 

  

Who is Cherokee FOCUS 

Our Initiatives: 

Cherokee Youth Works 

Drug Free Cherokee 

Hotel to Home (Housing and Homeless) 

Cherokee County Youth Council 

Cherokee County Suicide Prevention Coalition 

 



 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Education: 

• Assist youth ages 16-24 in earning a GED (General Education Diploma) 

• Work with youth to enroll in college or other training programs 

• Assist college students in maintaining academic success while in college 

Life Skills: 

• Provide classes regarding independent living such as budgeting, vehicle purchase, and 

housing options 

• Teach students soft skills such as dependability, timeliness, and accountability 

Work Readiness: 

• Instruct students in work readiness topics such as interviewing, job search and 

appropriate attire 

• Allow students to practice work readiness skills through practical projects 

• Assist youth in obtaining employment and/or internships 

 

For more information contact Cherokee FOCUS at 770-345-5483 and www.Cherokeefocus.org 

Cherokee Youth Works  

Developed by Cherokee FOCUS to enhance 

the lives of the youth of Cherokee County and 

to help youth to become the best they can be. 

Cherokee Youth Works was developed and 

designed to fill the gaps in the lives of youth 

who lack the family, educational, and social 

frameworks to meet their essential needs. 

Youth are given authentic opportunities to 

make meaningful contributions to their 

community. Our mission is to address the 

needs of the whole youth including education, 

relationship skills, independent living skills, 

and work ethic. 

http://www.cherokeefocus.org/


 

3 

 

Drug Free Cherokee (DFC) is a local community coalition in Cherokee County established in 

2004 whose mission is developing a drug free Cherokee county through a collaboration of 

resources for individuals and families. DFC is composed of local youth serving organizations, 

business, law enforcement, civic organizations, healthcare, schools, media, faith community, 

government agencies, substance abuse organizations, parents and youth. These community 

representatives work together to develop and implement initiatives to prevent drug and alcohol 

use among the youth of our community. 

Over the years the DFC coalition has established the Cherokee Youth Council, which includes 

local 9th-12th grade youth. These young leaders develop an annual strategic plan for preventing 

and reducing alcohol and drug abuse among their peers and act as advisors to the coalition. 

Through the help of the Cherokee Youth Council, DFC began the Cherokee Youth Challenge. 

DFC is responsible for alcohol sticker shock campaigns alerting adults to the penalties for 

providing to minors; the prom campaign to discourage adults from providing alcohol to minors 

during prom season, spring break and graduation celebrations; and the 100% tobacco free 

campaign to reduce the use of tobacco among students. 

For more information contact Anna Polson, Project Manager Drug Free Cherokee at 

770-345-5483 and anna@cherokeefocus.org and www.drugfreecherokee.org 

Drug Free Cherokee 

mailto:anna@cherokeefocus.org
http://www.drugfreecherokee.org/


 

4 

Abiding Life Church 

132 Medical Pkwy  

Woodstock, Ga 30189  

678-888-1515  

www.abiding.church.com 

 

Action Church 

271 Marietta Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-345-3030 

http://www.actionchurch.tv/ 

 

Allen Temple AME Church 

232 Arnold Mill Rd 

Woodstock, Ga 30188 

770-926-6348 

www.allentempleame.org 

 

Antioch Christian Church 

3595 Sugar Pike Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-475-9628 

https://antiochcanton.org/ 

 

Ball Ground Baptist Church 

445 Old Canton Rd 

Ball Ground, Ga 30107 

770-735-3374 

www.ballgroundfbc.org/ 

 

Ball Ground United Methodist Church 

3045 Ball Ground Hwy 

Ball Ground, Ga 30107 

770-735-6247 

 

Bascomb United Methodist Church 

2295 Bascomb Carmel Rd 

Woodstock, Ga 30189 

770-428-6927 

Bells Ferry Church of God 

6718 Bells Ferry Rd 

Woodstock, Ga 30189 

770-592-2956 

 

Bethel Baptist Church 

2017 E Cherokee Dr 

Woodstock, Ga 30188 

770-591-5888 

 

Blessed Hope Baptist Church 

11954 Cumming Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-213-7950 

https://blessedhopeoffreehome.com/ 

 

Bridgepoint Church 

7745 Main St 

Woodstock, Ga 30188 

770-517-2977 

https://www.bpc.life/ 

 

Calvary Baptist Church 

137 Hightower Rd 

Ball Ground, Ga 30107 

770-887-6982 

http://cbcballground.org/ 

 

Canton Community Church 

260 Rolling Hills Ave 

Canton, Ga 30114 

770-479-3792 

https://cantoncommunitychurch.org 

 

Canton First Baptist 

One Mission Point  

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-5538 

https://cantonfirstbaptist.org/ 

Houses of Worship 

http://www.abiding.church.com/
http://www.actionchurch.tv/
http://www.allentempleame.org/
https://antiochcanton.org/
http://www.ballgroundfbc.org/
https://blessedhopeoffreehome.com/
https://www.bpc.life/
http://cbcballground.org/
https://cantoncommunitychurch.org/
https://cantonfirstbaptist.org/


 

5 

Canton First United Methodist Church 

930 Lower Scott Mill Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-479-2502 

https://www.cantonfirstumc.org/ 

 

Canton Hispanic SDA Church 

462 Scott Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

865-279-3922 

www.cantonhispanicga.adventistchurch.org/ 

 

Casa de Libertad 

2355 Highway 92 

Acworth, GA 30102 

770-529-3232 

https://www.iglesiacasadelibertad.org/ 

 

Catalyst Church  

9872 Main St.  

Woodstock, Ga 30188  

678-463-6330  

 

Catholic Church of Our Lady LaSalette 

2941 Sam Nelson Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-8923 

www.lasalettecanton.com/index.aspx 

 

Celebration of Grace Lutheran Church 

3655 Reinhardt College Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

470- 862-1153 

https://www.celebrationofgrace.org/ 

 

Cherokee Presbyterian Church  

1498 Johnson Brady Rd. 

Canton, Ga 30115  

770-704-9594 

 https://cherokee-pca.org  

Cherokee Seventh-Day Adventist Church 

101 Rope Mill Rd.  

Woodstock, ga 30188  

770-591-7304 

https://cheroke0.securelytransact.com/ 

  

Church of Christ at Woodstock 

219 Rope Mill Rd 

Woodstock, Ga 30188 

770-926-8838 

http://woodstockchurchofchrist.org/ 

 

Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day 

Saints 

3459 E Cherokee Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-906-3602 

 

Cornerstone Community Church 

4206 N Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-439-5108 

www.cornerstonewoodstock.org 

 

Crossroads of Life Baptist Church 

2861 Ball Ground Hwy #2 

Canton, Ga 30114 

770-479-7638 

https://www.crossroadsoflifebaptistchurch.c

om/ 

4206 N Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-439-5108 

 

Crossroads of Life Baptist Church 

2861 Ball Ground Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30107 

770-479-7638 

 

 

Houses of Worship 

https://www.cantonfirstumc.org/
http://www.cantonhispanicga.adventistchurch.org/
https://www.iglesiacasadelibertad.org/
http://www.lasalettecanton.com/index.aspx
https://www.google.com/search?q=celebration+of+grace+lutheran+church&rlz=1C1JZAP_enUS782US782&sxsrf=APwXEddSG5RI0PBJwDwkeIwk8MVXO6ZYWA%3A1682368123615&ei=e-ZGZLj_JPSqqtsP4LykqAw&gs_ssp=eJwFwdEOQCAUANB55Sd64NlNRdcn-AlLbrJZbSkzX--cuumPnj9iv7-wQjV38Grt1KgQ0dE0oVAzvFJIp4kjEAAMkpbW0kVbMvmMgUXHjmQssatkT8kEZn1J1v-dFxwN&oq=celebration+of+grace+l&gs_lcp=&sclient=gws-wiz-serp
https://www.celebrationofgrace.org/
https://cherokee-pca.org/
https://cheroke0.securelytransact.com/
http://woodstockchurchofchrist.org/
http://www.cornerstonewoodstock.org/
https://www.crossroadsoflifebaptistchurch.com/
https://www.crossroadsoflifebaptistchurch.com/


 

6 

Dwelling Place Church  

110 Londonderry Ct 

Woodstock, Ga 30188 

770-575-9504 

https://www.dwellingplacemovement.org/ 

 

First Baptist Church of Holly Springs 

2632 Holly Springs Pkwy. 

Holly Springs, GA 30115 

770-345-5349 

http://www.fbchollysprings.com/ 

 

First Baptist Church Woodstock 

3380 Trickum Rd 

Woodstock, Ga 30188 

770-591-4770 

https://fbcw.org/ 

 

First United Methodist Church Canton 

930 Lower Scott Mill Rd 

Canton, Ga 30115 

770-479-2502 

https://www.cantonfirstumc.org/ 

 

Five Stones Church 

1358 Sixes Rd 

Canton, Ga 30114 

770-720-2227 

https://fivestonesga.com/ 

 

Full Life Church 

2510 E Cherokee Dr 

Woodstock, Ga 30188 

770-693-1018 

https://www.fully-alive.church/ 

 

 

 

 

 

Generations Church 

110 Bluffs Pkwy 

Canton, Ga 30114 

470-851-3144 

https://www.g.church/ 

 

Good Shephard Lutheran Church 

1208 Rose Creek Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-924-6534 

www.gslutheran.org 

 

Gospel Outreach Church 

835 Mineral Springs Rd. 

Ball Ground, GA 30107 

7770-737-3833 

https://www.gochurch.us/ 

 

Grace Church 

1160 Butterworth Rd 

Canton, Ga 30114 

678-493-9869 

https://gracecanton.org/ 

 

Greater Bethel Church AME 

211 Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30118 

770-592-9900 

 

Harvest Baptist Church 

3460 Kellogg Creek Rd. 

Acworth, GA 30102 

770-974-9091 

https://hbcga.org/ 

 

Heritage Baptist Fellowship 

3615 Reinhardt College Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-9415 

https://heritagecanton.com/ 

Houses of Worship 

https://www.dwellingplacemovement.org/
http://www.fbchollysprings.com/
https://fbcw.org/
https://www.cantonfirstumc.org/
https://fivestonesga.com/
https://www.fully-alive.church/
https://www.g.church/
http://www.gslutheran.org/
https://www.gochurch.us/
https://gracecanton.org/
https://hbcga.org/
https://heritagecanton.com/


 

7 

Hickory Flat Fellowship 

5301 Hickory Flat Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-704-5050 

http://www.hickoryflatfellowshipchurch.co

m/ 

 

Hickory Flat United Methodist Church 

4056 E Cherokee Dr 

Canton, Ga 30115 

770-345-5969 

https://www.hickoryflat.org/ 

 

Hickory Road Baptist Church 

2146 Hickory Rd 

Holly Springs, Ga 30115 

770-345-2296 

http://hickoryroad.org/ 

 

Hillcrest Baptist Church 

6069 Woodstock Rd. 

Acworth, GA 30189 

770-917-9100 

https://www.hbcacworth.org/ 

 

Hillside United Methodist Church 

4474 Towne Lake Pkwy 

Woodstock, Ga 30189 

770-924-8517 

https://hillsideumc.org/ 

 

His Hands 

550 Molly Lane 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-405-2500 

https://hishands.online/ 

 

 

 

 

Holly Springs United Methodist Church 

2464 Holly Springs Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-2883 

http://hollyspringsumc.com/ 

 

Hopewell Baptist Church 

78 Ridge Rd 

Canton, Ga 30114 

770-213-1690 

https://www.hopewellbaptist.com/ 

 

Iglesia Metro Woodstock 

6718 Bells Ferry Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

http://www.metroatl.org/ 

 

Iglesia Pentecost El-Faro 

385 Crisler St. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-20-0812 

 

Liberty Hill United Methodist Church 

225 Reformation Pkwy Ste 202 

Canton, Ga 30114 

678-493-8920 

https://www.libertyhillumc.org/ 

 

Life Bible Church 

124 P. Rickman Industrial Dr 

Holly Springs, Ga 30115 

770-217-7494 

https://www.lifebiblechurch.com/ 

 

Jehovah Witnesses Canton 

667 Scott Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-479-7028 

https://www.jw.org/en/ 

 

Houses of Worship 

http://www.hickoryflatfellowshipchurch.com/
http://www.hickoryflatfellowshipchurch.com/
https://www.hickoryflat.org/
http://hickoryroad.org/
https://www.hbcacworth.org/
https://hillsideumc.org/
https://hishands.online/
http://hollyspringsumc.com/
https://www.hopewellbaptist.com/
http://www.metroatl.org/
https://www.libertyhillumc.org/
https://www.lifebiblechurch.com/
https://www.jw.org/en/


 

8 

Jubilee Church 

260 Parkway 575 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

573-280-9900 

https://jubileechurch.com/ 

 

Kellogg Creek Church of Christ 

3510 Kellogg Creek Rd. 

Acworth, GA 30102 

770-974-2814 

 

Lake Arrowhead Church 

1218 Lake Arrowhead Dr. 

Waleska, GA 30193 

770-479-3886  

https://lachurch.org/ 

 

Liberty Hill at the Mill 

225 Reformation Pkwy. Suite 202 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-493-8920 

https://www.libertyhillumc.org/ 

 

Life Bible Church 

124 P Rickman Industrial Dr. #110 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-217-7494 

https://www.lifebiblechurch.com/ 

 

Little River Methodist Church 

12455 Hwy 92 

Woodstock, Ga 30188 

770-926-2495 

https://www.littleriverumc.info/ 

 

Momentum Church 

659 Arnold Mill Rd 

Woodstock, Ga 30188 

678-384-4919 

http://www.momentumchurch.tv/ 

Mount Olive Baptist Church 

131 Mill St 

Woodstock, Ga 30189 

770-928-1334 

http://www.mtolivembcwoodstock.com 

 

Mt. Gilead United Methodist Church 

889 Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-591-0837 

 

Mt. Zion Baptist Church 

4096 E Cherokee Dr 

Canton, Ga 30115 

770-479-3324 

https://www.mtzb.org/ 

 

New Covenant Bible Church 

1095 Scott Rd 

Canton, Ga 30115 

770-479-6412 

https://www.newcovcanton.com/ 

 

New Life Church 

154 Lakeside Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-2660 

https://newlifecanton.com/ 

 

New Light Baptist Church 

1614 New Light Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

http://www.newlightchurch.net/index.html 

 

New Victoria Baptist Church 

6659 Bells Ferry Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-926-8448 

https://newvicbaptist.org/ 

 

Houses of Worship 

https://jubileechurch.com/
https://lachurch.org/
https://www.libertyhillumc.org/
https://www.lifebiblechurch.com/
https://www.littleriverumc.info/
http://www.momentumchurch.tv/
http://www.mtolivembcwoodstock.com/
https://www.mtzb.org/
https://www.newcovcanton.com/
https://newlifecanton.com/
http://www.newlightchurch.net/index.html
https://newvicbaptist.org/


 

9 

North Cherokee Church of Christ 

7198 Reinhardt College Pkwy. 

Waleska, GA 30183 

770-213-3273 

http://www.nccofc.com/ 

 

Oak Leaf Church 

151 E Marietta St 

Canton, Ga 30114 

678-653-4652 

https://oakleafchurch.com/ 

 

Oakdale Baptist Church 

100 Oakdale Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

 

Orange United Methodist Church 

220 Orange Church Circle 

Canton, Ga 30115 

770-886-9662 

https://www.orangeumc.org/ 

 

Prayer and Praise Christian Fellowship 

6409 Bells Ferry Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-982-2795 

https://www.prayerandpraise.org/ 

 

Resurrection Anglican Church 

231 Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

https://rezwoodstock.org/ 

 

Revolution Church 

125 Union Hill Tr 

Canton, Ga 30115 

770-345-2737 

https://www.revolution.church/ 

Rising Hills Church 

Indian Knoll Elementary School 

3635 Univeter Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

https://www.gorhc.org/ 

 

Rock Springs Baptist Church 

1640 Rock Springs Ln. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

https://www.rsbcw.org/ 

 

St. Clement's Episcopal Church 

2795 Ridge Rd 

Canton, Ga 30114 

770-345-6722 

https://www.stclementscanton.org/ 

 

Saint Elizabeth Orthodox Church 

2265 East Cherokee Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

404-268-6359 

https://www.stelizabethga.org/ 

 

Saint Michael the Archangel 

490 Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-516-0009 

https://saintmichaelcc.org/ 

 

Saint Paul AME Church 

390 Crisler St. 

Canton, GA 30114 

https://www.stpaulame-canton.org/ 

 

Shoal Creek Baptist Church 

4967 Fincher Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

https://cometothecreek.com/ 

Houses of Worship 

http://www.nccofc.com/
https://oakleafchurch.com/
https://www.orangeumc.org/
https://www.prayerandpraise.org/
https://rezwoodstock.org/
https://www.revolution.church/
https://www.gorhc.org/
https://www.rsbcw.org/
https://www.stclementscanton.org/
https://www.stelizabethga.org/
https://saintmichaelcc.org/
https://www.stpaulame-canton.org/
https://cometothecreek.com/


 

10 

Sixes United Methodist Church 

8385 Bells Ferry Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-345-7644 

https://www.sixesumc.org/ 

 

South Cherokee Baptist Church 

7504 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-926-0422 

 

Sovereign Grace Church 

471 Arnold Mill Road 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

https://sgcatlanta.org/ 

 

Stonecrest Baptist Church 

485 Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-634-3478 

http://www.stonecrestbaptist.org/ 

 

The Church at Acworth 

6464 Highway 92 

Acworth, GA 30102 

770-924-9161 

http://thechurchatacworth.com/ 

 

The Springs Church 

4775 Holly Springs Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30155 

770-926-3096 

https://www.myspringschurch.org/ 

 

The Way Woodstock 

109 Towne Lake Pkwy. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-445-3480 

https://www.thewaywoodstock.com/ 

 

Timothy Lutheran Church 

556 Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-928-2812 

https://timothylutheran.360unite.com/home 

 

Toonigh Baptist Church 

4999 Old Hwy 5 

Canton, Ga 30115 

770-928-2491 

 

Trinity Presbyterian Church 

1136 Trinity Church Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-493-6955 

https://trinitycantonga.org/ 

 

Victory Baptist Church 

5717 Priest Rd. 

Acworth, GA 30102 

770-337-0952 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-926-8238 

 

Waleska First Baptist Church 

10657 Fincher Rd. 

Waleska, GA 30183 

770-479-1024 

https://www.waleskafirstbaptist.org/ 

 

Waleska United Methodist Church 

7340 Reinhardt College Pkwy. 

Waleska, GA 30183 

770-479-4428 

http://www.waleskaumc.org/ 

 

 

 

 

Houses of Worship 

https://www.sixesumc.org/
https://sgcatlanta.org/
http://www.stonecrestbaptist.org/
http://thechurchatacworth.com/
https://www.myspringschurch.org/
https://www.thewaywoodstock.com/
https://timothylutheran.360unite.com/home
https://trinitycantonga.org/
https://www.waleskafirstbaptist.org/
http://www.waleskaumc.org/


 

11 

Woodstock Christian Church 

7700 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-926-8238 

https://www.woodstockchristian.org/ 

 

Woodstock Church of Christ 

219 Rope Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-926-8271 

http://woodstockchurchofchrist.org/ 

 

Woodstock City Church  

150 Ridgewalk Pkwy.  

Woodstock, Ga 30188  

470-689-6000  

https://woodstockcity.org 

 

Woodstock Community Church 

237 Rope Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-926-8990 

https://www.facebook.com/WoodstockCom

munityChurch 

Woodstock Presbyterian Church 

345 Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-926-0074 

https://woodstockpcusa.com/ 

 

Zion Canton Lighthouse Church 

2325 Marietta Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-849-5131 

 

https://www.woodstockchristian.org/
http://woodstockchurchofchrist.org/
https://woodstockcity.org/
https://www.facebook.com/WoodstockCommunityChurch
https://www.facebook.com/WoodstockCommunityChurch
https://woodstockpcusa.com/


 

12 

Alana Recovery Center 

1301 Shiloh Rd. Suite 1840 

Kennesaw, GA 30144 

877-752-5262 

https://www.alanarecovery.com/about-the-

program 

 

Art of Living 

1600 Howell Bridge Rd. 

Ball Ground, GA 30107 

770-479-6961 

www.Artoflivingministries.org 

Sober living retreats with an arts and nature 

program; Healing through the arts 

 

Ascensa Health 

139 Renaissance Pkwy NE Atlanta, GA 

30308  

https://ascensahealth.org/ 

Detoxification, Residential and Outpatient 

treatment programs 

 

Blue Ridge Mountain Recovery Center 

255 Depot St Suite 200, Ball Ground, GA 

30107  

844-585-3331 

www.blueridgemountainrecovery.com/ 

Residential Rehabilitation Program for men 

and women  

 

Eagle Overlook Recovery 

45 Eagle Overlook Dr. 

Dahlonega, GA 30533 

678-833-3974 

www.eagleoverlookrecovery.com/ 

Residential program for male and female 

adolescents ages 13-18  

 

 

Highland Rivers Health 

77706-270-5000 

www.highlandrivershealth.com 

Men and Women in need of mental health 

and drug and alcohol services 

 

Hopedealers Worldwide and The ROCC 

(Recovery Organization of Cherokee 

County) 

126 Barrett Rd 

Holly Springs, GA 30115 

770-224-6825  

www.hopedealersworldwide.com and  

www.betherocc.org 

HDWW / The ROCC is an RCO (Recovery 

Community Organization) that provides a 

peer-led supportive community fostering 

sustainable addiction recovery including 

support and sober events, services, and 

activities for individuals such as recovery 

group meetings, art and yoga classes, 

coffeehouse, free Wi-Fi, service project 

opportunities, health insurance assistance, 

recovery treatment referral service and 

management, and community workshops. 

We also provide Certified Peer Support 

Recovery Coaching, in addition, we have 

available Certified Integrative Lifestyle, 

Brain Health, and Nutritional Coaching 

along with coaching certification classes.  

All services and activities are free of 

charge.  

 

HopeQuest 

866-377-7589 or 678-391-5950 

www.hopequestgroup.org 

12-week residential recovery program, 

intensive outpatient program, and out-

patient services for men. Evaluations and 

support groups for men, women and spouses 

impacted by addiction Trainings/Workshops 

 

 

Addiction Recovery 

https://www.alanarecovery.com/about-the-program
https://www.alanarecovery.com/about-the-program
http://www.artoflivingministries.org/
https://ascensahealth.org/
http://www.blueridgemountainrecovery.com/
http://www.eagleoverlookrecovery.com/
http://www.highlandrivershealth.com/
http://www.hopedealersworldwide.com/
http://www.betherocc.org/
http://www.hopequestgroup.org/


 

13 

No Longer Bound 

2725 Piney Grove Rd. 

Cumming, GA 30041 

770-886-7873 (Press 1 for Admissions) 

www.nolongerbound.com/ 

12-Month Residential treatment and 

educational program for men 

 

Salvation Army Rehabilitation Center 

800-728-7825 

www.satruck.com 

Red Shield Program: 404-486-2700 

 

Sober Living America 

877-430-0086 

https://soberlivingamerica.org/ 

 

The Zone 
32 Fairground St NE 

Marietta, GA 30060 

770-693-5982 

RCO (Recovery Community Organization) 

that provides support and sober activities for 

individuals such as recovery groups, coffee 

shop, games, health and wellness and a food 

pantry 

www.thezonegeorgia.com 

 

Vision Warriors 

833-894-4357 

www.waron.org 

Faith based recovery community for men 

Recovery Housing, Jobs Program, 

Adventure Events, Recovery Groups in 

Cherokee County 

 

 

Informational Websites: 

 

Alcoholics Anonymous 

www.aa.org 

www.aageorgia.org (Local Meetings) 

District 14 Zone C  

 

Celebrate Recovery 

Local Christian Recovery Groups 

www.celebraterecovery.com/ 

First Baptist Church Woodstock  

11905 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-926-4428 

www.fbcw.org/celebraterecovery 

 

Cocaine Anonymous 

www.ca.org 

www.co-anon.org 

 

Detox Local 

866-640-2212 

www.detoxlocal.com 

Search detox programs by location 

 

National Council on Problem Gambling 

800-522-4700 

https://www.ncpgambling.org/ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Addiction Recovery 

http://www.nolongerbound.com/
http://www.satruck.com/
https://soberlivingamerica.org/
http://www.thezonegeorgia.com/
http://www.waron.org/
http://www.aa.org/
http://www.aageorgia.org/
http://www.celebraterecovery.com/
http://www.fbcw.org/celebraterecovery
http://www.ca.org/
http://www.co-anon.org/
http://www.detoxlocal.com/
https://www.ncpgambling.org/


 

14 

Mothers against Drunk Driving 

800-715-4225 

My GCAL App available for text-based 

services for Apple and Android 

 

Georgia Tobacco Quit Line 

www.dph.georgia.gov/ready-quit 

Available 24/7 

English:                         1-877-270-STOP                      

(877-270-7867) 

Spanish:                        1-877-2NO-FUME 

Hearing Impaired:          1-877-777-6534 

 

Marijuana Anonymous 

www.marijuana-anonymous.org 

 

Mothers against Drunk Driving 

Headquarters: 877-275-6233 

24 Hour Victim Line: 877-623-3435 

www.madd.org 

 

Narcotics Anonymous 

www.na.org 

www.naranonga.org 

 

National Institute on Drug Abuse 

Opioid Overdose Rescue 

www.opioidoverdoserescue.com 

 

Substance Abuse and Mental Health 

Services Administration 

www.samhsa.gov 

www.findtreatment.samhsa.gov 

 

The Summit Wellness Group 

www.thesummitwellnessgroup.com/resourc

es/overdose-prevention 

 

 

The Truth Initiative 

Inspiring Tobacco-free lives 

www.Truthinitiative.org 

www.thetruth.com 

Facts and information about tobacco use 

among youth 

 

This is Quitting 

202-454-5555 

Text DITCHVAPE to 88709  

To quit vaping 

www.thisisquitting.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Addiction Recovery 

http://www.dph.georgia.gov/ready-quit
http://www.marijuana-anonymous.org/
http://www.madd.org/
http://www.na.org/
http://www.naranonga.org/
http://www.opioidoverdoserescue.com/
http://www.samhsa.gov/
http://www.findtreatment.samhsa.gov/
http://www.thesummitwellnessgroup.com/resources/overdose-prevention
http://www.thesummitwellnessgroup.com/resources/overdose-prevention
http://www.truthinitiative.org/
http://www.thetruth.com/
http://www.thisisquitting.com/


 

15 

Cherokee County Animal Shelter 

Adoptions:  

1015 Univeter Rd.  

Canton, GA 30115  

770-345-7270  

Cherokeega-animals.org  

 

Intake:  

131 Chattin Rd.  

Canton, GA 30115  

 

Georgia Animal Project  

310 Gilmer Ferry Rd.  

Ball Ground, GA 30107  

770-704-7297  

Theanimalproject.org  

Low-cost spay and neuter services for cats 

and dogs  

 

Half the Way Home  

9876 Main St. Suite 105  

Woodstock, GA 30188 

404-384-5366 

Rescue for Cats  

  

Homeward Bound Pet Rescue  

706-698-4663  

Hbpr.org  

Located in Ellijay, GA  

Animal Rescue/Rehabilitation and Adoption  

  

Mostly Mutts Animal Rescue  

3238 Cherokee St.  

Kennesaw, GA 30144  

770-272-6888  

https://www.mostlymutts.org/ 

Animal Rescue/Rehabilitation and Adoption  

  

Refuge Rescue  

770-670-9050 

refugerescue.org  

Adoption, Foster Care for Dogs 

 

Animal Rescue and Adoption 

file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/Cherokeega-animals.org
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/Theanimalproject.org
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/Hbpr.org
https://www.mostlymutts.org/
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/refugerescue.org


 

16 

Art of Living 

1600 Howell Bridge Rd. 

Ball Ground, GA 30107 

770-479-6961 

www.Artoflivingministries.org 

Therapeutic arts and hiking 

Sober living retreats with an arts and nature 

program 

Van-Go Program that brings art to nursing 

homes, hospitals and other special needs 

groups 

 

Cherokee County Arts Center 

94 North St. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-704-6244 

www.Cherokeearts.org 

Classes, Summer Camps, Rental Facility, 

Theatre, and Public Gallery 

 

Cherokee County Historical Society 

770-345-3288 

www.historycherokee.org 

Historic Preservation and education 

 

Cherokee Music Center 

5101 Old Hwy 5 Suite 2 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-928-8807 

Lessons, Instrumental Rental, Shop, 

Performance Space, Entertainment and 

Booking 

 

Cherokee Theatre Company 

770-591-0282 

www.Cherokeetheatre.org 

 

 

 

 

Elm Street Cultural Arts Village 

8534 Main St. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

www.Elmstreetarts.org 

Summer Camps, Classes, Theatre, Artist 

Performances, and Events 

  

Arts and Music 

http://www.artoflivingministries.org/
http://www.cherokeearts.org/
http://www.historycherokee.org/
http://www.cherokeetheatre.org/
http://www.elmstreetarts.org/


 

17 

Amity Care Hospice 

161 Village Pkwy. Bldg. 7  

Marietta, GA 30067  

678-402-5235  

Amitycarehospice.com  

  

Benton House of Woodstock 

3385 Trickum Rd.  

Woodstock, GA 30188  

678-681-6800 

https://www.bentonhouse.com/

senior-living-woodstock-ga/  

  

Camellia Place Assisted Living 

294 Rope Mill Rd.  

Woodstock, GA 30188  

770-296-1513 

Camelliaplace.com  

  

Cameron Hall of Canton 

240 Marietta Hwy.  

Canton, GA 30114  

770-720-0290 

fivestarseniorliving.com/communities/ga/c

anton/cameron-hall-canton  
 

Heartland Hospice  

866-901-9297  

Heartlandhospice.com  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Insignia Senior Living – 

Tapestry House 

9212 Nesbit Ferry Rd 

Alpharetta, GA 30022 

770-649-0808  

https://insigniaseniorliving.com/se

nior-living-alpharetta/ 

Oaks at Towne Lake  

4580 Towne Lake Pkwy.  

Woodstock, GA 30189  

678-771-6459 

https://www.oaksseniorliving.com/co

mmunities/woodstock-ga/ 

  

The Arbor at Bridgemill  

700 Freedom Blvd.  

Canton, GA 30114  

770-629-8692  

https://www.arborcompany.com/l

ocations/georgia/canton-

bridgemill 

  

Cedarhurst of Canton 

 3100 Hidden Valley Dr.  

Canton, GA 30114  

770-746-7434 

https://www.cedarhurstliving.com/cedarhurs

t-canton-ga 

  

Windsor House Assisted Living 

3333 East Cherokee Dr.  

Canton, GA 30115  

678-880-9856 

https://windsorhouseassistedliving

.com/ 

 

Assisted Living 

file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/Amitycarehospice.com
https://www.bentonhouse.com/senior-living-woodstock-ga/
https://www.bentonhouse.com/senior-living-woodstock-ga/
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/Camelliaplace.com
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/fivestarseniorliving.com/communities/ga/canton/cameron-hall-canton
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/fivestarseniorliving.com/communities/ga/canton/cameron-hall-canton
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/Heartlandhospice.com
https://insigniaseniorliving.com/senior-living-alpharetta/
https://insigniaseniorliving.com/senior-living-alpharetta/
https://www.oaksseniorliving.com/communities/woodstock-ga/
https://www.oaksseniorliving.com/communities/woodstock-ga/
https://www.arborcompany.com/locations/georgia/canton-bridgemill
https://www.arborcompany.com/locations/georgia/canton-bridgemill
https://www.arborcompany.com/locations/georgia/canton-bridgemill
https://www.cedarhurstliving.com/cedarhurst-canton-ga
https://www.cedarhurstliving.com/cedarhurst-canton-ga
https://windsorhouseassistedliving.com/
https://windsorhouseassistedliving.com/


 

18 

Ameris Bank 

1275 Riverstone Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-3400 

 

3595 Marietta Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-345-7500 

 

159 Woodstock Square Avenue 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-924-4300 

 

BB & T 

152 Prominence Point Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-345-4477 

 

936 Towne Lake Pkwy. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-308-7903 

 

Bank of America 

1425 Riverstone Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-880-4640 

1550 Towne Lake Pkwy. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-516-3270 

 

12170 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-494-6470 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bank of the Ozarks 

8770 Main St. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-449-3620 

 

134 Keith Dr. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-720-9000 

 

Chase 

6782 Hickory Flat Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-479-0197 

 

1453 Riverstone Pkwy. Suite 100 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-493-3580 

 

3098 Eagle Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-592-3557 

 

Credit Union of Georgia 

678-486-1111 

140 Riverstone Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

 

3048 Eagle Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

 

Delta Community Credit Union 

800-544-3328 

(Kroger) 6766 Hickory Flat Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30115 

 

First Citizens Bank 

3060 Eagle Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

678-494-8639 

 

 

Banks and Credit Unions 



 

19 

LGE Community Credit Union 

770-424-0060 

2018 Cumming Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30115 

 

12900 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

 

Navy Federal Credit Union 

1300 Ernest W. Barrett Pkwy. NW 

Suite 240 

Kennesaw, GA 30152 

888-842-6328 

 

Regions 

2653 Marietta Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

800-734-4667 

 

1417 Riverstone Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

800-734-4667 

 

2995 Canton Hwy. 

Ball Ground, GA 30107 

800-734-4667 

 

2258 Towne Lake Pkwy. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

800-734-4667 

 

9670 Main St. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

800-734-4667 

 

12175 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

800-734-4667 

 

PNC Bank 

6430 Bells Ferry Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-517-0026 

 

Renesant Bank 

190 Village Centre E. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-388-5328 

 

4475 Towne Lake Pkwy. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

678-388-5709 

 

South State Bank 

1925 Marietta Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-2111 

 

Sun Trust 

1628 Cumming Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-224-7167 

 

3279 East Cherokee Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-213-6308 

 

4403 Towne Lake Pkwy 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-695-5286 

 

1450 Towne Lake Pkwy. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

678-932-4904 

 

Banks and Credit Unions 



 

20 

Synovus Bank 

6124 Hickory Flat Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30115 

 

12035 Hwy. 92 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

 

United Community Bank 

3781 Sixes Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-704-4949 

 

2215 Riverstone Blvd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-6700 

 

118 Whitfield Dr. 

Jasper, GA 30143 

7006-253-9393 

 

Wells Fargo 

1413 Riverstone Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-720-8743 

 

140 Prominence Point Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-493-5811 

 

 

 

6145 Hickory Flat Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-493-8690 

 

3765 Sixes Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-493-8966 

 

2025 Towne lake Pkwy. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-924-0040 

 

12172 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-388-7112 

 

285 Molly Ln. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-516-3140 

 

12416 Cumming Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-781-2350 

 

6725 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-926-6166 

 

 

Banks and Credit Unions 



 

21 

Acworth: aroundacworthmagazine.com/get-connected/area-clubs 

Canton: aroundcantonmagazine.com/get-connected/area-clubs 

Towne Lake: townelaker.com/get-connected/area-clubs 

Woodstock: aroundwoodstockmagazine.com/get-connected/clubs-and-organizations 

Cherokee Christian Ministerial Association 

cherokeeministers.org 

Group for pastors and ministry leaders in Cherokee County 

 

Cherokee County Chamber of Commerce 

Cherokeechamber.com 

Business-to-business network 

 

Cherokee Toastmasters Clubs 

Cherokee.toastmastersclubs.org 

Supports and assists individuals in becoming better communicators and leaders 

 

Mom’s Club of Woodstock-Towne Lake 

sites.google.com/site/momscluboftownelakewoodstock/ 

Support Groups for stay at home mothers 

 

Rotary Club 

Cherokeerotary.org 

Townelakerotary.club 

 

Service League of Cherokee County 

770-704-5991 

Serviceleague.net 

An organization comprised of women who serve the children of Cherokee County 

 

Civic Clubs and Support Groups 



 

22 

Cherokee County Humane Society Thrift 

5900 Bells Ferry Rd.  

Acworth, GA 30102  

770-592-8072 

 

Dress for Success Atlanta 

404-589-1177 

atlanta.dressforsuccess.org  

Provides women with professional attire 

 

First Baptist Church of Woodstock 

11905 Highway 92 Building B 

Woodstock, GA 30114  

CARE Ministry: 678-494-2692 

fbcw.org  

 

Goodwill Industries 

goodwillng.org 

1750 Marietta Hwy.  

Canton, GA 30144  

678-493-8001  

 

Must Ministries  

111 Brown Industrial Pkwy.  

Canton, GA 30114  

770-479-5397 

mustministries.org  

  

No Longer Bound (NLB) Thrift Store  

1910 Eagle Drive Suite 600  

Woodstock, GA 30189  

678-335-4940 

https://nolongerbound.com/ 

 

Park Avenue Thrift Outlet  

9740 Main St.  

Woodstock, GA 30188  

770-931-1787 

https://parkavethrift.com/the-outlet/ 

  

Revive Consignment  

9425 Hwy 92 #136  

Woodstock, GA 30188  

770-928-0128 

https://reviveconsignment.com/ 

  

Salvation Army Thrift Store  

251 Marietta Rd 

Canton, GA 30114  

770-720-4316 

salvationarmy-georgia.org  

  

Seeds Thrift Store  

295 Molly Ln #100  

Woodstock, GA 30189  

770-517-4450 

https://seedsthriftstore.com/ 

  

Society of St. Vincent de Paul Thrift Store 

2722 Summers St. Kennesaw, GA 30144  

770-919-1458 

svdpatl.org  

770-441-6200 

salvationarmy-georgia.org 

 

Thrifty Gypsy 

2612 Marietta Hwy.  

Canton, GA 30114  

770-547-6952 

https://thrifty-gypsy.com/ 

 

Transitions Resale Boutique  

481 East Main St.  

Canton, GA 30114  

770-224-6822  

  

Clothing 

https://atlanta.dressforsuccess.org/
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/fbcw.org/support
https://goodwillng.org/
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/mustministries.org
https://nolongerbound.com/
https://parkavethrift.com/the-outlet/
https://reviveconsignment.com/
https://seedsthriftstore.com/
https://thrifty-gypsy.com/


 

23 

 

Chattahoochee Technical College 

Chatahoochee.edu 

470-361-2822 

 

Marietta Campus 

980 South Cobb Dr. 

Marietta, GA 30060 

 

Canton Campus 

1645 Bluffs Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 
 

Appalachian Campus 

100 Campus Dr. 

Jasper, GA 30143 

 

Austell Campus 

1578 Veterans Memorial Hwy. 

Austell, GA 3016 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Georgia Highlands College 

Highlands.edu 

 

Cartersville Campus 

5441 Highway 20, NE 

Cartersville, GA 30121 

678-872-8000 

 

Marietta Campus 

1100 South Marietta Pkwy. 

Marietta, GA 30060 

678-872-8501 

 

Reinhardt College 

7300 Reinhardt Cir. 

Waleska, GA 30183 

770-720-5600  

reinhardt.edu 

 

Kennesaw State University 

1000 Chastain Rd. 

Kennesaw, GA 30144 

470-578-6000 

Kennesaw.edu 

 

Marietta Campus 

1100 South Marietta Pkwy. 

Marietta, GA 30060 

470-578-6000

 

Colleges 



 

24 

Cherokee County Health Department 

1219 Univeter Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-7371 

www.nghd.org/nghd-locations-listing/item/canton-health 

Dental Care for Children ages 3 to 19 

 

Georgia Highlands Dental Hygiene Clinic 

Heritage Hall Campus 415 E. Third Avenue 

Rome, GA 30161 

706-295-6760 

www.sites.highlands.edu/dental/patients/ 

Low-Cost dental cleaning and x-rays done by students training to be dental hygienists 

 

Good Samaritan Health and Wellness Center 

175 Samaritan Dr. 

Jasper, GA 30143 

706-253-4673 

www.goodsamhwc.org 

Provides dental services regardless of ability to pay 

 

Walmart Health  

5435 Bells Ferry Rd. Ste 110 

Woodstock, Ga 30189 

678-695-9576 

www.walmarthealth.com/ 

 

Dental Clinics 

http://www.nghd.org/nghd-locations-listing/item/canton-health
http://www.sites.highlands.edu/dental/patients/
http://www.goodsamhwc.org/
http://www.walmarthealth.com/


 

25 

Blake’s House of Independence 

6468 Hwy 92 Suite 260 

Acworth, GA 30102 

470-629-3833 

www.Blakeshouseofindependence.com 

Assists adults with special needs 

 

Burnt Mountain Center 

515 Pioneer Rd. 

Jasper, GA 30143 

706-692-6016 

www.burntmountaincenter.org 

Provides services and support to individuals 

with disabilities and their families 

 

Children’s Health Services 

706-529-5763 

www.dph.georgia.gov/childrens-health 

 

Department of Special Education 

770-479-1871 

www.cherokeek12.net/Administration2/spec

ial-education 

 

Down Syndrome Association of Atlanta 

404-943-1070 

www.dsaatl.org 

 

Easter Seals of North Georgia 

404-943-1070 

www.easterseals.com/northgeorgia/ 

Provides screening, services and support for 

children with disabilities 

 

Empower Cherokee 

133 Univeter Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-345-5821 

www.Empowercherokee.org 

Assists individuals with developmental 

disabilities to reach their highest potential 

 

 

 

 

Georgia Collaborative 

Crisis Line: 800-715-4225 

www.georgiacollaborative.com 

 

Georgia Department of Behavioral Health 

and Developmental Disabilities 

www.dbhdd.georgia.gov 

 

Georgia Interpreting Services Network 

www.gisn.info 

800-228-4992 

404-521-9100 (V/TTY) 

 

Georgia Vocational Rehabilitation 

844-367-4872 

www.gvs.georgia.gov/ 

Helps people with disabilities become 

productive members of society through 

independence and employment.  

 

Governor’s Council on Developmental 

Disabilities 

404-657-2126 

www.gcdd.org 

 

Highland Rivers Health 

191 Lamar Haley Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-704-1600 

www.highlandrivershealth.com 

Services for individuals with intellectual and 

developmental disabilities 

 

Next Step Ministries, Inc. 

7709 Turner Rd.  

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-592-1227 

www.nextstepministries.net 

Day programs and job skills training  

for adults with disabilities 

 

 

 

 

 

Disability Services 

http://www.blakeshouseofindependence.com/
http://www.burntmountaincenter.org/
http://www.dph.georgia.gov/childrens-health
http://www.cherokeek12.net/Administration2/special-education
http://www.cherokeek12.net/Administration2/special-education
http://www.dsaatl.org/
http://www.easterseals.com/northgeorgia/
http://www.empowercherokee.org/
http://www.georgiacollaborative.com/
http://www.dbhdd.georgia.gov/
http://www.gisn.info/
http://www.gvs.georgia.gov/
http://www.gcdd.org/
http://www.highlandrivershealth.com/
http://www.nextstepministries.net/


 

26 

Blue Ridge Victim Judicial Assistance 

770-479-1488  

https://www.cherokeega.com/district-

attorneys-office/victim-services/ 

 

Cherokee Family Violence Center 

P.O. Box 489 

Canton, GA 30114 

Phone: 770-479-1804 

24/7 Hotline: 770-479-1703 

https://cfvc.org/ 

Emergency Shelter and transitional housing 

for families who have been victims of 

domestic violence. 

 

Division of Family and Children’s 

Services 

1300 Univeter Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-720-3610 

www.dfcs.georgia.gov/ 

 

Georgia Coalition against Domestic 

Violence  

2295 Parklake Dr. Suite 130 

Atlanta, Ga 30345 

Office: 404-209-0280 

24/7 Hotline: 1-800-334-2836  

www.gcadv.org 

   

Live Safe Resources  

48 Henderson St. Marietta, Ga 30064 

Office: 770-427-2902  

24/7 Hotline: 770-427-3390  

www.livesaferesources.org 

 

National Child Abuse Hotline  

1-800-422-4453  

www.childhelp.org  

  

National Domestic Violence Hotline  

Hotline: 1-800-799-7233 

TTY: 1-800-787-3224  

Text: “START” to 88788 

www.thehotline.org  

  

National Human Trafficking Hotline   

24/7 Hotline: 1-888-373-7888  

TTY: 711 

Text: 233733  

www.humantraffickinghotline.org/  

  

National Sexual Assault Hotline  

PO Box 162505 Atlanta, Ga 30321 

Office: 404-815-5261 

24/7 Hotline: 800-656-4673  

www.rainn.org  

www.gnesa.org  

  

Out of Darkness  

2585 Gresham Rd SE Atlanta, Ga 30316 

Office: 404-817-3502 

24/7 rescue hotline: 404-941-6024  

www.Outofdarkness.org  

Rescue for victims of sexual exploitation  

  

Prevent Child Abuse Georgia  

404-413-1419 

Hotline: 1-800-244-5373 

www.preventchildabusega.org 

 

 

Domestic Violence and Victims of Abuse 

https://www.cherokeega.com/district-attorneys-office/victim-services/
https://www.cherokeega.com/district-attorneys-office/victim-services/
https://cfvc.org/
http://www.dfcs.georgia.gov/
http://www.gcadv.org/
http://www.livesaferesources.org/
http://www.childhelp.org/
http://www.childhelp.org/
http://www.thehotline.org/
http://www.thehotline.org/
http://www.humantraffickinghotline.org/
http://www.humantraffickinghotline.org/
http://www.rainn.org/
http://www.rainn.org/
http://www.gnesa.org/
http://www.gnesa.org/
http://www.outofdarkness.org/
http://www.outofdarkness.org/
http://www.preventchildabusega.org/


 

27 

Cherokee County Elected Officials: 

cherokeechamber.com/wp-content/uploads/electedofficials.pdf 

 

Barry Loudermilk- U.S. Representative 

District 11 

9898 Highway 92 Suite 100 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-429-1776 

 

Brad Raffensperger- Secretary of State 

214 State Capitol, Atlanta 30334 

844-753-7825 

 

Brandon Beach- State Senator District 21 

303-A Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-463-1378 

 

Brian Kemp- Governor 

203 State Capitol Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-656-1776 

 

Bruce Thompson- State Senator District 14 

302-B Coverdell Legislative Office Building 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-656-0065 

 

Chris Carr- Attorney General 

40 Capitol Square, Atlanta 30334 

404-656-3300 

 

David Purdue- U.S. Senator 

191 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3250 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-865-0087 

 

Geoff Duncan- Lieutenant Governor 

240 State Capitol, Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-656-5030 

 

 

John Albers- State Senator District 56 

421-C State Capitol Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-463-8055 

 

John Carson- State Representative District 

46 

401-E State Capitol, Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-656-7855 

 

Johnny Isakson- U.S. Senator 

3625 Cumberland Blvd., Suite 970 

Atlanta, Ga 30309 

770-661-0999 

Isakson.Senate.gov 

 

Mandi Ballinger- State Representative 

District 23 
218-B State Capitol, Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-656-7153 

 

Michael Caldwell- State Representative 

District 20 

401-F Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-656-0152 

 

Scot Turner- State Representative District 

21 

401-G Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-656-0152 

 

Wesley Cantrell - State Representative 

District 22 

401-H Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-656-0152

Elected Officials 



 

28 

Atlanta Regional Commission 

Work Source Regional Office 

Goodwill Career Center 

9425 Highway 92  

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-874-0901 

www.atlantaregional.org/workforce-

economy/services-for-job-seekers/career-

resource-centers/ 

Training and Education 

 

Blake’s House of Independence 

7450 Highway 92 Suite 120 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

470-629-3833 

www.Blakeshouseofindependence.com 

Assists adults with special needs with job 

placement and training. 

 

Cherokee Youth Works 

113 Palm St.  

Holly Springs, GA 30115 

770-345-5483 

www.Cherokeefocus.org 

Assists youth ages 16-24 through work force 

development and GED tutoring. 

 

Encompass Ministries 

6651 Commerce Pkwy.  

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-591-4707 

www.encompassministriesinc.org 

Employment and Budgeting Classes  

 

Express Employment Professionals 

139 Etowah Industrial Ct. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-721-8126 

www.expresspros.com 

Career resources and job search assistance 

 

Georgia Department of Labor 

Cobb-Cherokee Career Center 

465 Big Shanty Rd. 

Marietta, GA 30060 

770-528-6100 

TTY: 770-528-3527 

www.dol.state.ga.us 

 

Georgia Vocational Rehabilitation 

1300 Univeter Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

844-367-4972 

www.gvs.georgia.gov/ 

Helps people with disabilities become 

productive members of society through 

independence and employment.  

Services: Assessment, Vocational 

Counseling, Job Skills Training 

 

Goodwill Career Center 

9425 Highway 92 Suite 142 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-874-0901 

www.goodwillng.org/locations/woodstock-

store-donation-career-center-30188/ 

 

 

Ministries 

111 Brown Industrial Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-5397 

www.mustministries.org 

Resources and training to assist individuals 

in obtaining employment. 

 

Randstad 

139 Etowah Industrial Ct. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-721-8126 

www.randstadusa.com 

Career resources and job search assistance

Employment 

http://www.atlantaregional.org/workforce-economy/services-for-job-seekers/career-resource-centers/
http://www.atlantaregional.org/workforce-economy/services-for-job-seekers/career-resource-centers/
http://www.atlantaregional.org/workforce-economy/services-for-job-seekers/career-resource-centers/
http://www.blakeshouseofindependence.com/
http://www.cherokeefocus.org/
http://www.encompassministriesinc.org/
http://www.expresspros.com/
http://www.dol.state.ga.us/
http://www.gvs.georgia.gov/
http://www.goodwillng.org/locations/woodstock-store-donation-career-center-30188/
http://www.goodwillng.org/locations/woodstock-store-donation-career-center-30188/
http://www.mustministries.org/
http://www.randstadusa.com/


 

29 
 

Job Search Websites 

America’s Job Exchange             www.americasjobexchange.com 

Atlanta Jobs                     www.ajobs.com 

Career Builder                   www.careerbuilder.com 

Career Mart                                  www.careermart.com 

Career Org                  www.careers.org 

Career Span                www.careerspanusa.com 

Computer Jobs                www.computerjobs.com 

Dress for Success Atlanta             www.dressforsuccess.org 

Employment Guide                  www.employment.com 

Get the Job             www.getthejob.com 

Glass Door            www.glassdoor.com 

Help Wanted                                www.helpwanted.com 

Hospitality Careers                         www.hcareers.com 

Human Resource Connections           www.shrm.org; www.hrjobs.com 

Indeed                 www.indeed.com 

Jobs                                 www.jobs.com 

Jobs & Careers                  www.jobsandcareersmag.com 

Live Career           www.livecareer.com 

Manpower                      www.manpower.com 

Marketing Jobs                     www.marketingjobs.com 

Medical Professionals            www.medzilla.com 

Mike Rowe Works Foundation                                                             www.mikeroweworks.org 

Monster                          www.monster.com 

My Perfect Resume         www.myperfectresume.com 

Newspaper Classifieds                www.accessatlanta.com 

O*Net Assessment & Job Search                           www.onetonline.org 

Post Your Resume                                       www.recruitersonline.com 

Sales Jobs                                            www.simplyhired.com 

Wage Information                            www.salary.com 

Work for Good                 www.workforgood.com 

Zip Recruiter                    www.ziprecruiter.com 

 

 

 

 

Employment Employment 

http://www.americasjobexchange.com/
http://www.ajobs.com/
http://www.careerbuilder.com/
http://www.careermart.com/
http://www.careers.org/
http://www.careerspanusa.com/
http://www.computerjobs.com/
http://www.dressforsuccess.org/
http://www.employment.com/
http://www.getthejob.com/
http://www.glassdoor.com/
http://www.helpwanted.com/
http://www.hcareers.com/
http://www.shrm.org/
http://www.hrjobs.com/
http://www.indeed.com/
http://www.jobs.com/
http://www.jobsandcareersmag.com/
http://www.livecareer.com/
http://www.manpower.com/
http://www.marketingjobs.com/
http://www.medzilla.com/
http://www.mikeroweworks.org/
http://www.monster.com/
http://www.myperfectresume.com/
http://www.accessatlanta.com/
http://www.onetonline.org/
http://www.recruitersonline.com/
http://www.simplyhired.com/
http://www.salary.com/
http://www.workforgood.com/
http://www.ziprecruiter.com/


 

30 
 

Encompass Ministries 

The Master’s Training Center 

6651 Commerce Pkwy. Suite 200 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-591-4707 

www.encompassministriesinc.org 

Individualized Budgeting Classes 

 

Everyday Angels 

1025 Rose Creek Dr. Suite 650 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

www.Everydayangels.info 

Email aaeverydayangels@gmail.com with 

questions or to share a story about a local 

need. 

 

First Baptist Church Woodstock 

Stewardship Counseling Ministry 

Financial counseling and assistance in 

providing for your family 

Call to schedule an appointment an 

application must be completed prior to an 

appointment. 

678-494-2697 

www.Fbcw.org/stewardship 

 

Georgia Student Finance Commission 

800-505-4732 

https://gsfc.georgia.gov/ 

Federal Student Aid (FAFSA); State Aid 

Programs; Scholarships 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mortgage Foreclosure Assistance 

Homeownership Preservation Foundation 

1-888-995-4673 

www.995hope.org 

Financial Counseling and Budget 

Development; Post-Mortgage Modification 

Coaching; Support for Victims of Mortgage 

Scam 

 

North Georgia Community Action 

706-692-5623 

www.ngainc.com 

Rental/Mortgage Assistance, Prescription 

Medication Assistance, Utility Crisis 

Intervention 

Cherokee County Office 

3049 Marietta Highway Suite 120 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-6531 

 

Salvation Army 

251 Marietta Rd.  

Canton, GA 30114 

770-720-4316 

www.salvationarmy-georgia.org 

One time per year financial assistance for 

paying rent and utilities. 

 

MUST Ministries 

111 Brown Industrial Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-5397 

www.mustministries.org 

 

Society of St. Vincent De Paul 

Helpline: 678-892-6163 

 

 

 

Financial Assistance and Education 

http://www.encompassministriesinc.org/
http://www.everydayangels.info/
mailto:aaeverydayangels@gmail.com
http://www.fbcw.org/stewardship
https://gsfc.georgia.gov/
http://www.995hope.org/
http://www.ngainc.com/
http://www.salvationarmy-georgia.org/
http://www.mustministries.org/


 

31 
 

Encompass Ministries 

6551 Commerce Pkwy. Suite 200 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-591-4707 

www.encompassministriesinc.org 

Appointment only 

Provides a week worth of groceries to 

individuals and families once every 3 

months 

 

Forever Fed 
1025 Rose Creek Dr, Suite 620-373 

Woodstock, GA 30189  

678-883-3314  

www.foreverfed.org 

Food Pantry and Clothing Closet Check 

calendar for schedule and locations of food 

pickup  

 

House of Hope North GA 

11954 Cumming Hwy.  

Canton, GA 30115  

770-313-6287 

www.houseofhopeng.org

Food Pantry and Clothes 

Closet  

 

Must Ministries 

www.mustministries.org 

 

111 Brown Industrial Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-5397 

 

1407 Cobb Pkwy. 

Marietta, GA 30062 

770-427-9862 

 

Never Alone 

291 Rope Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

470-302-4055 

www.neveralone.org 

Book appt. on website/call for emergency 

SERV International 

3145 Marietta Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-516-1108 

www.servone.org 

SERV Food local project-Offers $40 boxes 

filled with fresh fruit and vegetables to feed 

a family for a week 

 

Society of St. Vincent de Paul, Atlanta 

678-892-6163 

www.svdgeorgia.org 

Call or request help online for food 

assistance 

 

Church Food Pantries: 
 

Northwest Christian Church Acworth 

3737 Dallas Acworth Hwy. NW 

Acworth, GA 30101 

770-425-2525 

https://www.nwcc.net/foodbank 

Food Pantry Tuesdays and Thursdays 

9:00AM- 12:00PM 

 

Canton First Baptist 

One Mission Point 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-5538 

cantonfirstbaptist.churchcenter.com/home 

Food Pantry first Saturday of the month 

starting at 9:00AM 

  

First Baptist Church Woodstock 

11905 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30114 

Care Ministry: 678-494-2692 

www.fbcw.org/food-pantry 

Appointment Only: Monday-Thursday 

9AM-11:30AM and 1:00PM- 3:00PM 

 

 

Food Assistance 

http://www.encompassministriesinc.org/
http://www.foreverfed.org/
http://www.houseofhopeng.org/
http://www.houseofhopeng.org/
http://www.mustministries.org/
http://www.neveralone.org/
http://www.servone.org/
http://www.svdgeorgia.org/
https://www.nwcc.net/foodbank
https://cantonfirstbaptist.churchcenter.com/home
http://www.fbcw.org/food-pantry


 

32 
 

 

Jay Weaver Food Pantry 

Heritage Presbyterian Church 

5323 Bells Ferry Rd. 

Acworth, GA 30102 

770-926-3558 ex. 212 

www.heritagepres.com/jay-weaver-food-

pantry 

 

Restore- Jubilee Church 

9425 Hwy. 92 Suite 106 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

404-214-4202 

www.Jubileechurch.com/restore 

 

St. Michael’s the Archangel 

490 Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-468-0945 

www.saintmichaelcc.org/food-pantry 

Tuesday, Thursday, and Saturday 

10:00AM- 11:45AM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Timothy’s Cupboard 

556 Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-591-5515 

www.timothylutheran.360unite.com/home 

Appointment only 

 

Woodstock Christian Church 

7770 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-926-8238 

www.woodstockchristian.org 

Assists individuals within a 5-mile radius of 

the church 6 times a year 

Tuesdays and Thursdays 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Food Assistance 

http://www.heritagepres.com/jay-weaver-food-pantry
http://www.heritagepres.com/jay-weaver-food-pantry
http://www.jubileechurch.com/restore
http://www.saintmichaelcc.org/food-pantry
http://www.timothylutheran.360unite.com/home
http://www.woodstockchristian.org/


 

33 
 

Hospitals: 
Northside Hospital Cherokee 

450 Northside Cherokee Blvd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-224-1000 

www.northside.com/cherokee 

 

Northside Hospital Cancer Institute 

404-531-4444 

www.Northside.com/cancer-institute 

 

Piedmont Mountainside Hospital 

1266 Highway 515 South 

Jasper, GA 30143 

706-692-2441 

www.piedmont.org 

 

WellStar Kennestone Hospital 

677 Church St. 

Marietta, GA 30060 

770-793-5000 

www.wellstar.org 

 

HealthCare: 

Atlanta Gastroenterology 

2020 Cumming Hwy. Suite 102 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-593-1295 

 

900 Towne Lake Pkwy. Suite 308 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-926-5459 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Atlanta Gynecologic Oncology 

460 Northside Cherokee Blvd. Suite 400 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-721-9400 

www.atlantagynonc.com/ 

 

Bethesda Community Clinic 

111 Mountain Brook Dr. Suite 100 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-880-9654 

www.bcccherokee.com 

Healthcare is provided for those who do not 

have private health insurance and cannot 

afford to pay for healthcare.  

Prescription assistance program 

 

Bethesda Mobile Medical Unit- 

Must Ministries 

11 Brown Industrial Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114  

Available on first Friday of every month 

from 10 am – 2 pm; no appointment needed; 

no insurance needed. 

 

Breast & Cervical Cancer Prevention: 

404-657-7735 

www.nghd.org 

Screening and services provided to low 

income, uninsured and underinsured women 

at the Cherokee County Health Department 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HealthCare 

http://www.northside.com/cherokee
http://www.northside.com/cancer-institute
http://www.piedmont.org/
http://www.wellstar.org/
http://www.atlantagynonc.com/
http://www.bcccherokee.com/
http://www.nghd.org/


 

34 
 

Cherokee County Health Department 

WIC Services 

www.nghd.org 

STD and prevention Care; Prenatal Program 

for uninsured; Flu outreach 

1219 Univeter Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-7371 

WIC: 706-370-4700 

 

7545 North Main St. Suite 100 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-928-0133 

WIC: 706-370-4700 

 

Cherokee Imaging Center 

2000 Village Professional Dr. Suite 100 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-324-1306 

www.Cherokeeimagincenter.com 

CAT Scan, MRI, Ultra-Sound, X-rays 

 

Cherokee Internal Medicine 

1192 Buckhead Crossing Suite C 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

678-283-0301 

www.cherokeeim.com 

 

Cherokee Lung and Sleep Specialists 

cherokeelungandsleep.com 

900 Towne Lake Pkwy. Suite 206 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-852-7740 

 

460 Northside Cherokee Blvd. Suite 130 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-493-2527 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cherokee Women’s Health Specialist 

www.cherokeewomenshealth.com 

770-720-7733 

 

227 Riverstone Dr. 

Canton, GA 30114 

 

100 Stoneforest Dr. Suite 200 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

 

Children’s at Cherokee Sports Medicine 

1554 Riverstone Pkwy. Suite 160 

Canton, GA 30114 

404-785-4268 

www.choa.org 

Provides sport’s medicine and specialized 

care for children and teen athletes  

 

Children’s at Cherokee Urgent Care 

1558 Riverstone Pkwy. Suite 100 

Canton, GA 30114 

404-785-5437 

www.Choa.org 

Accepts anyone regardless of insurance or 

lack thereof.  

Georgia Department of Community 

Health 

404-656-4507 

www.dch.georgia.gov 

 

Georgia Highlands Medical Services 

210 Oakside Ln. 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-807-1050 

www.ghms-inc.org 

Family practice, pediatrics, GYN, 

Pharmacy, Family Planning, Geriatrics 

Sliding Fee Program 

 

Georgia Watch 

www.georgiawatch.org/uninsured-georgians 

Information for uninsured individuals 

looking for access to affordable care 

 

HealthCare 

http://www.nghd.org/
http://www.cherokeeimagincenter.com/
http://www.cherokeeim.com/
http://www.cherokeewomenshealth.com/
http://www.choa.org/
http://www.choa.org/
http://www.dch.georgia.gov/
http://www.ghms-inc.org/
http://www.georgiawatch.org/uninsured-georgians


 

35 
 

Good Samaritan Health Center of Cobb 

1605 Roberta Dr. SW  

Marietta, GA 30008  

770-419-3120  

www.goodsamcobb.org 

Medical Services and mental and behavioral 

health services offered on a Sliding fee  

Scale  

 

Good Samaritan Health and Wellness 

Center 

175 Samaritan Dr. 

Jasper, GA 30143 

706-253-4673 

www.Goodsamhwc.org 

Health services offered on a sliding fee scale 

Medicare and Medicaid accepted 

 

GYN Surgical Specialists 

900 Towne Lake Pkwy. Suite 302 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

404-303-3157 

https://www.northside.com/locations/gyn-

surgical-specialists---woodstock 

 

HealthWell Foundation 

800-675-8416 

www.healthwellfoundation.org 

Assists with copays, premiums, deductibles, 

out-of-pocket expenses, pediatric treatment 

costs, and prescription copays.  

 

In Harmony Pediatric Therapy 

9880 Hickory Flat Hwy.  

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-687-2542 

www.inhamonypediatrictherapy.com 

Occupational, physical, speech-language, 

and music therapy for babies to adolescents 

Monday and Wednesday 8 AM- 4:30 PM 

Medicaid, Medicare accepted 

 

 

 

 

Mercy Care Clinic at MUST Ministries 

1407 Cobb Pkwy. 

Marietta, GA 30062 

678-843-8600 

Monday and Wednesday 8 AM- 4:30 PM 

Medicaid, Medicare accepted. 

 

North Atlanta Primary Care 

250 Parkbrooke Place Suite 300 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-442-1911 

www.northatlantaprimarycare.com 

 

North Georgia Audiology & Hearing Aid 

Center 

280 Heritage Park 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-726-8948 

www.Yourhearinglink.com 

 

North Georgia OB/GYN Specialists 

900 Towne Lake Pkwy. Suite 404 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-926-9229 

www.northgaobgyn.com 

 

Northside Cherokee Pediatrics 

www.Northsidecherokeepediatrics.com 

684 Sixes Rd. Suite 220 

Holly Springs, GA 30115 

678-388-5485 

 

900 Towne Lake Pkwy. Suite 306 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-852-7720 

 

 

 

 

HealthCare 

http://www.goodsamcobb.org/
http://www.goodsamhwc.org/
https://www.northside.com/locations/gyn-surgical-specialists---woodstock
https://www.northside.com/locations/gyn-surgical-specialists---woodstock
http://www.healthwellfoundation.org/
http://www.inhamonypediatrictherapy.com/
http://www.northatlantaprimarycare.com/
http://www.yourhearinglink.com/
http://www.northgaobgyn.com/
http://www.northsidecherokeepediatrics.com/


 

36 
 

Northside Cherokee Surgical Associates 

770-924-9656 

www.ncsurgicalassociates.com 

900 Towne Lake Pkwy. Suite 412 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

 

Northside Hospital Sports Medicine 

770-517-6636 

www.Sportsmedicine.northside.com 

 

Northside Vascular Surgery 

460 Northside Cherokee Blvd. Suite 100 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-292-3490 

www.nvs-ga.com 

 

Peachtree Orthopedics Therapy 

101 Smokehill Ln. Suite 120 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

Located in Rapid Sports Performance  

404-425-1222 

www.peachtreeorthopedics.com 

 

Perimeter North Medical Associates 

770-395-1130 

www.Pnfm.com 

 

Prevent Blindness Georgia  

404-266-2020  

Toll Free: 800-477-4448 

www.georgia.preventblindness.org 

Free Vision screening for prekindergarten 

kids; basic eye care services; Vison 

Resurgens Orthopedics 

1495 Hickory Flat Hwy. Suite 200 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-505-4455 

www.Resurgens.com/canton 

 

WellCare 

24-7 Nurse Advice Line: 1-800-581-9952 

www.wellcare.com/Georgia 

Assistance for individuals eligible for 

government sponsored health care plans 

 

Wellstar Urgent Care   

www.Wellstar.org 

12201 Highway 92 Suite D  

Woodstock, GA 30188  

770-517-4621  

1120 Wellstar Way Ste 105 

Holly Springs, Ga 30114 

678-494-2500 

Walmart Health  

5435 Bells Ferry Rd. Ste 110 

Woodstock, Ga 30189 

678-695-9576 

www.walmarthealth.com/ 

 

HealthCare 

http://www.ncsurgicalassociates.com/
http://www.sportsmedicine.northside.com/
http://www.nvs-ga.com/
http://www.peachtreeorthopedics.com/
http://www.pnfm.com/
http://www.georgia.preventblindness.org/
http://www.resurgens.com/canton
http://www.wellcare.com/Georgia
http://www.wellstar.org/
http://www.walmarthealth.com/


 

37 
 

Bethany Place 

8024 E Cherokee Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-479-9462 

www.bethanyplacehome.org 

Temporary Christian Housing Program for 

women and single mothers 

 

Canton Housing Authority 

1400 Oakside Dr. #76 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-4969 

www.cantonha.org 

145 Public Housing Units 

Applications accepted on Thursdays from 

8AM-4PM 

 

Cherokee County Home Repair  

Program 

884 Univeter Rd 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-493-6226 

www.cherokeega.com/cdbg/home-repair-

program/ 

 

Habitat for Humanity 

770-587-9679 

www.habitat-ncg.org 

Homeowners assist in building their homes 

and pay affordable mortgage 

Neighborhood revitalization 

 

Must Ministries 

770-479-5397 

www.mustministries.org/housing 

Rental Assistance Program/Hotel Vouchers 

Permanent Supportive Housing 

Rapid Rehousing 

 

Must Ministries-Hope House Shelter 

1297 Bells Ferry Rd. 

Marietta, GA 30066 

470-713-5017 

Emergency shelter for men, women, and 

children 

Ninth District Opportunity 

770-889-9420 

www.ndo.org/web/housing.html 

Appointment only housing Program that 

provides case management and financial 

assistance for the homeless or those at-risk 

for homelessness   

 

North Georgia Community Action 

3049 Marietta Hwy. Suite 120 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-6531 

www.ngcainc.com 

Rental and Mortgage Assistance 

 

Serenade Heights 

218 Creekstone Ridge 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-733-9728 

www.Serenadeheights.org 

Christian Transitional housing alternative 

for single mother families 

 

St. Michael’s House 

770-367-0168 

www.saintmichaelcc.org/saint-michaels-

house- 
Transitional housing program of St. Vincent 

de Paul through St. Michael the Archangel 

for single mothers and their children 12 

years old and younger 

 

St. Vincent De Paul 

Helpline: 678-892-6163 

www.svdpgeorgia.org 

 

U.S. Department of Housing & 

Urban Development 

www.hud.gov 

Foreclosure Support; Buying a Home; 

Homelessness Support; Fair Housing 

  

Housing 

http://www.bethanyplacehome.org/
http://www.cantonha.org/
http://www.cherokeega.com/cdbg/home-repair-program/
http://www.cherokeega.com/cdbg/home-repair-program/
http://www.habitat-ncg.org/
http://www.mustministries.org/housing
http://www.ndo.org/web/housing.html
http://www.ngcainc.com/
http://www.serenadeheights.org/
http://www.saintmichaelcc.org/saint-michaels-house-
http://www.saintmichaelcc.org/saint-michaels-house-
http://www.svdpgeorgia.org/
http://www.hud.gov/


 

38 
 

Catholic Charities 

404-920-7725 

www.catholiccharitiesatlanta.org 

Provides services to immigrants and refugees 

 
Intensive English Program- Chattahoochee Technical College 

980 South Cobb Dr. Building G 

Marietta, GA 30060 

International Services: 770-528-4528; 770-528-5804 

www.chattahoocheetech.edu/intensiveenglishprogram 

Affordable, English learning program that prepares students for academic life 

Open to nonimmigrant alien students 

 

Latin American Association 

Atlanta: 404-638-1800 

www.thelaa.org 

Immigration Legal Services 

Services for Immigrant Victims of Domestic Violence 

 

UNICO 

571 Marietta Rd Suite #A 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-773-6185 

www.unicoga.org/ 

English tutoring, citizenship classes, basic computer training, home buyers training, credit 

buyer’s seminar 

Services provided through a small monthly donation 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Immigration Services 

http://www.catholiccharitiesatlanta.org/
http://www.chattahoocheetech.edu/intensiveenglishprogram
http://www.thelaa.org/
http://www.unicoga.org/


 

39 
 

Cherokee County Website for Local Libraries: 

sequoyahregionallibrary.org 

 
RT Jones Memorial Library 

116 Brown Industrial Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-3090 

 

Ball Ground Public Library 

435 Old Canton Rd. 

Ball Ground, GA 30107 

770-735-2025 

 

Hickory Flat Public Library 

2740 East Cherokee Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-7565 

 

Law Library 

Frank C. Mills III Justice Center 

90 North Street Suite 250 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-493-6175 

 

Rose Creek Public Library 

4476 Towne Lake Pkwy. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-591-1491 

 

Woodstock Public Library 

7735 Main St. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-926-5859

Libraries 



 

40 
 

Acworth Automotive 

4731 S Main St. 

Acworth, GA 30101 

770-974-2988 

 

Alpha & Omega Automotive 

6739 Bells Ferry Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

678-483-5995 

 

Bavarian Repair 

204 Bell Pl. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-310-2381 

 

Canton Auto Center 

233 Univeter Ct. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-7237 

 

Christian Brothers Automotive 

1930 Eagle Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-284-3076 

 

Chuck’s Auto Repair 

12870 Bells Ferry Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-224-8323 

Counter Steer LLC 

170 Gateway Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-880-7350 

 

Crazy Nae’s Jeep Wave & Automotive 

Repair 

2841 Holly Springs Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30115 
941-961-7671 

Frankfurt Foreign Automotive 

9817 Main St. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-505-8907 

 

Holly Springs Auto Center 

80 Hickory Springs Industrial Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-4344 

 

Holly Springs Japanese Auto 

300 Adams Jenkins Memorial Dr. # 100 

Canton, GA 30115 
678-493-5364 

 

Killian Automotive 

1255 Univeter Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 
770-345-5873 

 

Midtown Tire 

4905 Regions Dr. NW 

Acworth, GA 30101 

770-975-5757 

 

Mike the Mechanic 

3155 Parkbrooke Cir. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-928-2828 

 

Moore’s Auto Care Center 

2689 Holly St. 

Holly Springs, GA 30115 

770-345-1137 

 

My Mechanic Joe 

534 Industrial Dr. # B 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-591-6640

Mechanics 



 

41 
 

A.C.E Community Support Services 

2205 Riverstone Blvd. Suite 208 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-704-0407 

www.acecommunitysupport.com/ 

Outpatient services, Intensive Family 

Intervention Services; Substance Abuse  

 

Above and Beyond Counseling Services 

4595 Towne Lake Pkwy. 

Building 300, Suite 250 and 150 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

678-403-1120 

www.Aboveandbeyondcounselingservices.c

om 

Sliding Scale Fees Available 

 

Anna Crawford’s Children Center 

9870 Hwy 92, Ste. 200 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-504-6388 

www.cherokeechildadvocates.org 

Services for children and families impacted 

by child abuse and neglect 

 

Applied Psychological Services 

1001 Weatherstone Pkwy. Suite 430 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-592-0150 

www.appliedpsychotherapyservices.com/ind

ex.html 

 

Canton Counseling 

310 Paper Trail Way Suite 106 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-880-4645 

www.cantoncounseling.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Center for Relational Care 

970 Woodstock Pkwy. Suite 210 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-653-3272 

www.Relationalcare.org 

Provides lower rates with trained interns and 

“special needs” financial assistance. 

 

Cherokee Center for Change 

409 Old Boring Ln. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-928-7300 

www.cherokeecenterforchange.com 

Counseling Services; Court Mandated 

Assessments and Treatment 

 

Cherokee Counseling and Psychological 

Associates  

8910 Main St. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-924-1818 

www.cherokeecounseling.com 

 

Choice Counseling 

150 North Street Suite B 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-594-5317 

www.Choicecounselingcenter.com 

Substance Use, Anger/Violence, Court 

Evaluations, Family Violence Intervention 

 

Cove Counseling 

185 W Main St. Suite C 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-778-8276 

www.covecounselingcanton.com 

Private pay, Insurance and Sling Scale Rates 

 

Days of Hope Counseling 

113 Mountain Brook Dr. Suite 104 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-235-7084  

Sliding Scale Rate 

 

 

Mental Health and Counseling 

http://www.acecommunitysupport.com/
http://www.aboveandbeyondcounselingservices.com/
http://www.aboveandbeyondcounselingservices.com/
http://www.cherokeechildadvocates.org/
http://www.appliedpsychotherapyservices.com/index.html
http://www.appliedpsychotherapyservices.com/index.html
http://www.cantoncounseling.com/
http://www.relationalcare.org/
http://www.cherokeecenterforchange.com/
http://www.cherokeecounseling.com/
http://www.choicecounselingcenter.com/
http://www.covecounselingcanton.com/


 

42 
 

Devereux Advanced Behavioral Health 

1291 Stanley Rd. 

Kennesaw GA 30152 

770-427-0147 

www.Devereux.org 

Inpatient mental health and behavioral 

health treatment to children, adolescents and 

young adults 

 

Family Renewal Counseling 

2230 Towne Lake Pkwy Bldg. 200, Ste 120 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

678-631-7639 

www.familyrenewalcounseling.com 

 

Family Solutions Counseling 

3534 Old Milton Pkwy.  

Alpharetta, GA 30005 

678-624-0258 

www.familysolutionscounselingga.com 

Serves Cherokee County 

 

First Baptist Church Woodstock 

Counseling Ministry 

3380 Trickum Rd. Bldg. 700 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-591-4770 

www.fbcw.org/counseling 

 

Georgia Counseling Center 

335 Parkway 575 Suite 301 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-231-2031 

www.gacounselingcenter.com 

 

Georgia Crisis and Access Line 

1-800-715-4225 

www.dbhdd.georgia.gov 

www.mygcal.com 

Mobile crisis teams in all GA counties 24/7 

statewide access/ My GCAL App provides 

support through call and text  

 

 

Georgia HOPE 

104 Springfield Center Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

706-279-0405 

www.Gahope.org 

Provides Mental Health, Substance Use, and 

Family Preservation Services through GA 

Medicaid, CMOs, DFCS Service Auths, and 

offers discounted self-pay rates 

 

Georgia Neurobehavioral Services 

120 Oakside Ct. Suite A 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-213-3594 

https://www.georgianeurobehavioral.com 

Psychological Evaluations; Psychiatric 

Services; Individual Therapy; Creative Arts 

Therapy; Behavioral Services 

 

Goshen Valley Therapeutic Services 

225 Reformation Pkwy, Suite 118 

Canton, Ga 30114 

770-3459535 

www.goshenvalley.org 

Services for Foster Youth: 

Parental Guidance 

Prevention of Unnecessary Placement-

Counseling, Assessments, Evaluations 

 

Highland Rivers Health Center  

191 Lamar Haley Pkwy. Canton, GA 30114 

770-704-1600  

www.highlandrivershealth.com  

Mental health services; Addiction services; 

Crisis Stabilization; Intellectual and 

Developmental Disability Services  

 

 

 

 

Mental Health and Counseling  

http://www.devereux.org/
http://www.familyrenwalcounseling.com/
http://www.familysolutionscounselingga.com/
http://www.fbcw.org/counseling
http://www.gacounselingcenter.com/
http://www.dbhdd.georgia.gov/
http://www.mygcal.com/
http://www.gahope.org/
https://www.georgianeurobehavioral.com/?fbclid=IwAR3WxbdcQPxVz1tseeJmuEGokMrbCCxF-dKRbfrYCLA9zFNPYp7Gu-Fi2cU
http://www.goshenvalley.org/
http://www.highlandrivershealth.com/


 

43 
 

Heaven’s Gait Therapeutic Riding 

2471 East Cherokee Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-656-5764 

www.hgtrinc.com 

 

New Hope Counseling Center 

3237 South Cherokee Ln. Suite 1110 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-471-9996 

www.Newhope-counselingcenter.com 

 

PathLight Counseling 

4390 Earney Rd. Suite 140 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-568-2285 

www.Counselingofgeorgia.com 

 

Powers Ferry Psychological Associates 

278 Waleska Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-953-4744 

www.atlantapsychologist.com/index.html 

 

Ray of Hope Counseling Services 

203 Oakside Ln. Unit F 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-213-2194 

www.rhcounselingservices.com/ 

 

SAVE 

www.save.org 

Suicide Prevention Resources and Education 

 

 

 

 

 

The Joy House 

24 Virtue Ln 

Jasper, Ga 30143 

678-452-2037 

www.Thejoyhouse.org 

Children and Adult Counseling  

Fee Based on income and ability to pay 

 

 

Crisis Hotlines 

Crisis Text Line: Text HOME to 741741 

Disaster Distress Helpline:  

1-800-985-5990 

 

Georgia Crisis and Access Line:  

800-715-4225 

 

LGBTQ Youth Hotline:  

Call: 1-866-488-7386 

Text: 678-678 

 

Military Veterans:  

Call: 988 (Press 1)  

Text: 838255 

 

National Eating Disorders Association:  

1-800-931-2237 Call or Chat 

 

Options for Deaf/Hard of Hearing:  

1-800-799-4889 

 

Suicide Prevention Lifeline: 800-273-8255 

Spanish Hotline:  

1-800-273-8255 (Press 2) 

1-888-628-9454

Mental Health and Counseling 

http://www.hgtrinc.com/
http://www.newhope-counselingcenter.com/
http://www.counselingofgeorgia.com/
http://www.atlantapsychologist.com/index.html
http://www.rhcounselingservices.com/
http://www.save.org/
http://www.thejoyhouse.org/


 

44 
 

 

www.usps.com 

 

Acworth  

5944 GA-92 Ste. 100  

Acworth, GA 30102  

800-275-8777  

 

Ball Ground  

180 Valley St.  

Ball Ground, GA 30107  

800-275-8777  

 

Canton  

2400 Riverstone Blvd.  

Canton, GA 30114  

800-275-8777  

 

Holly Springs  

2631 Holly Springs Pkwy.  

Holly Springs, GA 30142  

800-275-8777  

 

Lebanon  

5101 Old Hwy 5  

Lebanon, GA 30146  

800-275-8777  

 

Woodstock  

8612 Main St.  

Woodstock, GA 30188  

800-275-8777  

 

Waleska  

7265 Reinhardt College Pkwy.  

Waleska, GA 30183 800-275-8777 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Post Offices 

http://www.usps.com/


 

45 
 

Georgia Pre-K and Child Care 

1-877-255-4254 

Families.decal.ga.gov 

Provides all quality rated childcare & Ga 

Pre-K programs  

Ability to search for childcare programs that 

offer full-time care for school aged children 

enrolled in distance learning 
 

Ball Ground Elementary School 

321 Valley St. 

Ball Ground, GA 30107 

770-721-5900 

 

Bells Ferry Learning Center 

6761 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-591-1100 

 

Canton First Baptist 

One Mission Point 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-5538 

 

Child’s Play Early Learning Center 

Good Shepherd Lutheran Church 

1208 Rose Creek Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-924-6534 

 

Hopewell Baptist Church 

78 Ridge Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-494-0930 

 

Hickory Road Baptist Church 

2146 Hickory Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-7572 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Children’s Academy of Hickory Flat 

4360 Hickory Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-2929 

 

Cherokee Academy at Clayton 

1205 Upper Burris Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-4404 

 

Discovery Point 

12055 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-926-5544 

 

4575 Towne Lake Pkwy. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-592-0190 

 

2874 East Cherokee Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-4095 

 

136 Prominence Point Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-720-8662 

 

DECS Childcare 

5265 Highway 92 

Acworth, GA 30102 

770-974-5831 

 

Dogwood Hills Academy 

8039 Union Hill Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-3220 

 

First Baptist Church Woodstock 

11905 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-494-2833 

 

Hasty Elementary School 

205 Brown Industrial Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-721-6555 

Pre-K 



 

46 
 

Hickory Flat Methodist Preschool 

4056 East Cherokee Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-9354 

Hillside Preschool & Academy 

4474 Towne Lake Pkwy. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-924-4776 

 

Holdheide Academy 

5234 Old Highway 5 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-516-2292 

 

Holly Springs Academy 

2941 Holly Springs Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-2882 

 

Kids R Kids 

407 Springfield Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-591-0900 

 

Kids Time Academy 

9562 Bells Ferry Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-345-0636 

 

Kindercare Towne Lake 

3051 Parkbrooke Cir. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

678-445-3820 

 

 

Little Ones Early Learning Center 

260 Rolling Hills Ave. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-5625 

 

Little People’s Corner 

2938 Lower Union Hill Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-475-1844 

 

Mt. Zion Baptist Church Preschool 

4096 East Cherokee Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-479-3324 

 

Parkview Montessori School 

6689 Bells Ferry Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-926-0044 

 

Precious Treasures Day Care Center 

103 Bentley Pkwy. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-494-1639 

 

Primrose School of Harmony on The 

Lakes 

404 Argonne Terrace 

Holly Springs, GA 30115 

770-704-0721 

 

Primrose School of Sixes Road 

95 Ridge Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-9500 

 

Primrose School of Woodstock 

401 Sherwood Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-924-0084 

 

Primrose School of Woodstock East 

175 Village Centre East 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-924-9881 

 

Ralph Bunche Head Start 

400 Belletta Dr. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-721-5370 

 

 

 

Pre-K 



 

47 
 

River Green Academy 

200 River Green Ave. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-6729 

 

R.M. Moore Elementary School 

1375 Puckett Rd. 

Waleska, GA 30183 

770-704-1212 

 

Sunbrook Academy  

9626 Hickory Flat Hwy. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

470-317-7661 

 

The Brenwood Academy 

8991 East Cherokee Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-704-4925 

 

The Carpenter’s Shop 

367 Green Dr. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-720-2333 

 

The Little Red Schoolhouse 

3045 Univeter Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-704-1815 

 

 

 

The Sunshine House 

980 Wiley Bridge Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-924-7847 

 

1794 Eagle Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-517-6541 

 

Top Notch Kids Care 

9914 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-903-5837 

 

The Goddard School 

140 Foster Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-720-1311 

 

310 Prominence Point Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-720-3003 

 

3115 Parkbrooke Cir. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-516-0880 

 

Woodhaven Academy 

3305 Trickum Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-928-9969 
 

Pre-K 



 

48 
 

A Beacon of Hope 

Johns Creek: 404-937-395  

www.friendsofbeacon.com 

Christian Organization that provides 

Intervention to save babies from abortion; 

Long Term Care for mothers and babies; 

Post Abortion care; Unplanned Pregnancy 

Support 

 

Babies Can’t Wait 

1-888-276-1558 To make a referral 

Help me Grow: 1-888-457-4769 

www.dph.georgia.gov/Babies-Cant-Wait 

Provides services and screening to 0–3-year-

olds with physical or mental disabilities 

 

Cobb Pregnancy Resource Center-

Acworth 

770-485-2689 

24-Hr Hotline: 770-712-9773 

www.cobbpregnancyresourcecenter.org 

Free services include Pregnancy tests; Infant 

Care Classes; Life Skills Class; Support 

Groups 

 

First Care Women’s Clinic Marietta 

Call or Text: 770-590-9361 

www.firstcarewomensclinic.com 

Free Pregnancy Tests; STD Testing; 

Information about Pregnancy Options; 

Ultrasounds 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

National Women’s Health and 

Breastfeeding Helpline 

1-800-994-9662  

Monday through Friday 9AM-6PM (English 

or Spanish) 

https://www.womenshealth.gov/about-

us/what-we-do/programs-and-

activities/helpline 

Call with questions about women’s health 

and breastfeeding   

Northside Hospital Cherokee 

www.Northside.com/Cherokee or 

www.northside.com/classes 

Provides maternity and parenting classes for 

mothers and their partners 

 

The Hope Center- Options Medical Clinic 

295 Molly Ln. Suite 110 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

Call: 770-924-0864 or Text: 770-874-2031 

www.optionsmedicalclinic.com 

Free Services Include:  

Pregnancy Testing; Limited Ultrasounds; 

Options Counseling, including Abortion, 

Adoption and Parenting; Professional 

Medical Consultations; Education on 

Pregnancy, Sexual Health and Parenting 

 

The Pregnancy Center 

7 Caring Way 

Jasper, GA 30143 

706-253-6303 

www.babyontheway.org/ 

Open Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays 

Free Pregnancy Services 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pregnancy 

http://www.friendsofbeacon.com/
http://www.dph.georgia.gov/Babies-Cant-Wait
http://www.cobbpregnancyresourcecenter.org/
http://www.firstcarewomensclinic.com/
https://www.womenshealth.gov/about-us/what-we-do/programs-and-activities/helpline
https://www.womenshealth.gov/about-us/what-we-do/programs-and-activities/helpline
https://www.womenshealth.gov/about-us/what-we-do/programs-and-activities/helpline
http://www.northside.com/Cherokee
http://www.northside.com/classes
http://www.optionsmedicalclinic.com/
http://www.babyontheway.org/


 

49 
 

Ball Ground Police Department 

215 Valley Street 

Ball Ground, Ga 30107 

770-735-2123  

www.cityofballground.com 

 

Canton Police Department 

151 Elizabeth St. 

Canton, Ga 30114 

770-720-4883  

www.cantonga.gov/police 

 

Cherokee 911 

www.cherokeega-911.org 

 

Cherokee County Fire Department & 

Emergency Services 

150 Chattin Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-493-4000 

www.cherokeecountyfire.org 

 

Cherokee County Marshal’s Office 

959 Marietta Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-493-6200 

www.cherokeegamarshal.org 

 

Cherokee County Public Safety 

150 Chattin Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-493-4001 

www.cherokeega-ema.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cherokee County Safe Kids 

1130 Bluffs Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-493-6290 

www.safekidscherokeecounty.org 

 

Cherokee County Sheriff’s Office 

498 Chattin Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-493-4200 

www.cherokeega-sheriff.org 

 

CMANS 

Cherokee Multi-Agency Narcotics Squad 

498 Chattin Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-493-7625 

Tip Line: 770-345-7920 

www.cmans.org 

 

Holly Springs Police Department 

3235 Holly Springs Pkwy. 

Holly Springs, GA 30142 

770-345-5537 

www.hollyspringsga.us/departments/police 

 

Waleska Police Department 

9081 Fincher Rd. 

Waleska, GA 30183 

770-479-0451 

www.cherokeega-

sheriff.org/?page_id=191 

Woodstock Police Department 

12453 Highway 92 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-592-6000 

www.Woodstockga.gov 

  

Public Safety 

http://www.cityofballground.com/
http://www.cantonga.gov/police
http://www.cherokeega-911.org/
http://www.cherokeecountyfire.org/
http://www.cherokeegamarshal.org/
http://www.cherokeega-ema.org/
http://www.safekidscherokeecounty.org/
http://www.cherokeega-sheriff.org/
http://www.cmans.org/
http://www.hollyspringsga.us/departments/police
http://www.cherokeega-sheriff.org/?page_id=191
http://www.cherokeega-sheriff.org/?page_id=191
http://www.woodstockga.gov/


 

50 
 

CRPA: Cherokee Recreation and Parks 

Agency 

7545 Main St. Building 200  

Woodstock, GA 30188 770-924-7768  

crpa.net  

  

Cherokee Outdoor YMCA  

201 East Bells Ferry Rd.  

Woodstock, GA 30189  

770-591-6092  

ymcaatlanta.org  

  

Cherokee Soccer Association Cherokee 

Impact   

150 North St. Suite B  

Canton, GA 30114  

770-704-0187  

csaimpact.com  

  

Cherokee Tennis Center  

155 Brooke Blvd.  

Woodstock, GA 30188  

770-592-4582  

https://cherokeetenniscenter.com/ 

  

Cherokee Youth Football Association  

770-710-2835 

cyfa.org  

  

Gibbs Gardens  

1987 Gibbs Dr.  

Ball Ground, GA 30107  

770-893-1880  

Gibbsgardens.com  

  

Hillcrest Orchards  

Apple Orchard  

9696 Hwy. 52 E  

Ellijay, GA 30536  

706-273-3838  

Hillcrestorchards.net  

 YMCA  

G. Cecil Pruett Community Center 151 

Waleska St.  

Canton, GA 30114  

770-345-9622 ymcaatlanta.org  

  

Public Parks:  

Badger Creek Park 464 Blalock Rd.  

Woodstock, GA 30188  

Soccer Fields  

  

Barnett Park  

10795 Bells Ferry Rd.  

Canton, GA 30114  

Baseball/Softball Diamonds, Playground  

and walking trail, Picnic Area  

  

Blanket Creek Bike Trails 2261 Sixes Rd.  

Canton, GA 30114  

15 Miles of Mountain Bike Trails  

  

Buffington Park and Gym 4600 Cumming 

Hwy.  

Canton, GA 30115  

Baseball/Softball Diamond, Outdoor  

Basketball Court, Gym and Batting Cages  

 

Cherokee County Aquatic Center  

1200 Wellstar Way  

Canton, GA 30114  

678-880-4760  

  

Cherokee Veterans Park  

7345 Cumming Hwy.  

Canton, GA 30115  

For reservations: 770-924-7768 

Walking Trail, Tennis and Pickle Ball  

Courts, Athletic Fields, Skate Park and  

Playground  

  

 

 

 

Recreation 

file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/crpa.net
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/ymcaatlanta.org
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/csaimpact.com
https://cherokeetenniscenter.com/
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/cyfa.org
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/Gibbsgardens.com
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/Hillcrestorchards.net
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/ymcaatlanta.org


 

51 
 

Cline Park 

704 Bartow St.  

Waleska, GA 30183  

Walking Trail, Tennis Courts, Splash Pad, 

and Basketball Court  

  

Dwight Terry Park 

13395 East Cherokee Dr.  

Ball Ground, GA 30107 

Baseball/Softball Diamonds, Playground  

and ½ Mile walking trail  

  

Etowah River Park  

600 Brown Industrial 

Pkwy.  

Canton, GA 30114  

Walking Trail, Athletic Field and Play  

Ground  

  

Garland Mountain Horse and Hiking 

Trails  

1411 Garland Mountain Way  

Waleska, GA 30183  

Public hiking and horse trails, pavilion and 

picnic area   

  

Hickory Trails Park 

3860 Hickory Rd.  

Canton, GA 30115  

¾ Mile Trail and pavilions  

  

Hobgood Park  

6688 Bells Ferry Rd.  

Woodstock, GA 30189  

Baseball/ Softball Diamonds, Tennis Courts,  

Playgrounds, Turf Field, Pavilions   

  

J. B. Owens Park  

2699 Hickory Rd.  

Canton, GA 30115  

Playground and walking trails  

  

JJ Biello Park  

155 Brooke 

Boulevard  

Woodstock, GA 30188  

Twin Creeks Softball  

Athletic Fields and Playground  

  

Kennesaw Mountain National Battlefield 

Park  

900 Kennesaw Mountain Dr.  

Kennesaw, GA 30152  
Hiking Trails and Visitor Center  

  

Kenney Askew Park 1080 

Univeter Rd.  

Canton, GA 30115  

Athletic Field, Softball/Baseball Diamonds,  

Tennis Courts, playground and pavilion   

  

Lewis Park  

200 East Bells Ferry Rd.  

Woodstock, GA 30189  

1 ½ Mile Walking Trail and Playground  

  

Olde Rope Mill Park  

690 Olde Rope Mill Park Rd.  

Woodstock, GA 30188  

Biking/hiking trails, canoeing and pavilion  

  

Patriots Park  

1485 Kellogg Creek Rd.  

Acworth, GA 30102  

Baseball/Softball Diamonds, Walking  

Trails, Dog Parks and Playground  

  

Pine Log Creek Trail  

4031 Highway 140  

Rydal, GA 30171  

4 ½ mile Hiking Trail  

 

Recreation 



 

52 
 

Sequoyah Park 

7000 Vaughn Rd.  

Canton, GA 30115  

Disc Golf Course, Softball/Baseball  

Diamonds, 1 ½ Mile Walking trail,  

Playground, Athletic Field   

  

Twin Creeks Softball Complex 

155 Brooke Blvd.  

Woodstock, GA 30188  

Softball Diamonds  

  

Waleska Park  

150 Ball Field Rd.  

Waleska, GA 30183  

Baseball/Softball Diamonds and Playground  

  

Weatherby Park 

100 Worley Rd.  

Canton, GA 30114  

Athletic Field, Baseball/Softball Diamond, 

Playground, Pavilion, and 4/10-mile walking  

trail  

  
 

Lake Allatoona Access:  

Allatoonalake.org  

  

Youth Service Groups:  

Boy Scouts of America  

Scouting.org  

Atlantabsa.org  

770-989-8820  

  

Girl Scouts of Greater Atlanta  

800-771-1139  

Girlscoutsatl.org  

  

Malon D. Mimms Boys and Girls Club 

1082 Univeter Rd.  

Canton, GA 30115  

770-720-7712 

bgcma.org/club/mimms  

  

 

Recreation 

file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/Scouting.org
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/Atlantabsa.org


 

53 
 

Cherokee County School District 

Cherokeek12.net 

 

Elementary: 

Arnold Mill Elementary 

710 Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-721-6470 

 

Avery Elementary 

6391 East Cherokee Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-704-1343 

 

Ball Ground Elementary School STEM 

Academy 

321 Valley St. 

Ball Ground, GA 30107 

770-721-5900 

 

Bascomb Elementary School 

1335 Wyngate Pkwy. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-721-6630 

 

Boston Elementary School 

105 Othello Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-704-1400 

 

Carmel Elementary School 

2275 Bascomb Carmel Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-704-1184 

 

 

 

Clark Creek Elementary School STEM 

Academy 

3219 Hunt Rd. 

Acworth, GA 30102 

770-721-5800 

 

Clayton Elementary School 

221 Upper Burris Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-721-5860 

 

Free Home Elementary 

12525 Cumming Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-721-5960 

 

Hasty Elementary Fine Arts Academy 

205 Brown Industrial Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-721-6555 

 

Hickory Flat Elementary 

2755 East Cherokee Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-704-1444 

 

Holly Springs Elementary STEM 

Academy 

1965 Hickory Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-704-1420 

 

Indian Knoll Elementary 

3635 Univeter Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-721-6600 

 

Schools 



 

54 
 

Johnston Elementary 

2031 East Cherokee Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-721-8461 

 

Knox Elementary STEM Academy 

151 River Bend Way 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-704-1265 

 

Liberty Elementary 

10500 Bells Ferry Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-704-1300 

 

Little River Elementary 

3170 Trickum Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-721-5940 

 

Macedonia Elementary 

10370 East Cherokee Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-704-1372 

 

Mountain Road Elementary 

615 Mountain Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-721-8520 

 

Oak Grove Elementary Fine Arts 

Academy 

6118 Woodstock Rd. 

Acworth, GA 30102 

770-721-8550 

 

 

 

R.M. Moore Elementary STEM Academy 

1375 Puckett Rd. 

Waleska, GA 30183 

770-704-1212 

 

Sixes Elementary 

20 Ridge Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-721-5840 

 

Woodstock Elementary 

230 Rope Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-704-1320 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Schools 



 

55 
 

Middle: 

Creekland Middle School 

1555 Owens Store Rd.  

Canton, GA 30115 

770-704-4460 

 

Dean Rusk Middle School 

2761 East Cherokee Dr. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-704-1135 

 

E.T. Booth Middle School 

6550 Putnam Ford Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-721-5500 

 

Freedom Middle School 

10550 Bells Ferry Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-704-1100 

 

Mill Creek Middle School 

442 Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-720-6400 

 

Teasley Middle School 

151 Hickory Log Dr. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-721-5420 

 

Woodstock Middle School 

2000 Towne Lake Hills South Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-721-3060 

 

 

High School: 

Cherokee High School 

930 Marietta Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-721-5300 

 

Creek View High School 

1550 Owens Store Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-704-4400 

 

Etowah High School 

6565 Putnam Ford Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-721-3120 

 

River Ridge High School 

400 Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-721-6500 

 

Sequoyah High School 

4485 Hickory Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-721-3200 

 

Woodstock High School 

2010 Towne Lake Hills South Dr. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-721-3000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Schools 



 

56 
 

Centers: 

ACE Academy 

8871 Knox Bridge Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-721-6680 

cherokeek12.net/aceacademy 

 

Cherokee Youth Works-GED Program 

126 Barrett Rd.  

Holly Springs, GA 30115 

770-345-5483 

 

Community Christian School 

152 Rolling Hills Ave.  

Canton, GA 30115 

770-479-9535 

Kindergarten through Eighth Grade 

 

CORE Community School 

203 Woodpark Place 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

770-704-9144 

thecoreschool.org 

School for all children with various learning 

preferences and abilities 

 

Hillside UMC Preschool & Academy 

4474 Towne Lake Pkwy.  

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-924-4776 

 

Huntington Learning Center 

6244 Old Hwy. 5 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-445-1515 

Huntingtonhelps.com 

Tutoring and Test Prep for Elementary to 

High School students 

 

Polaris Evening Program 

6500 Putnam Ford Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-721-3100 

cherokeek12.net/Polaris 

 

Tippens Education Center 

2450 Holly Springs Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-721-6450 

cherokeek12.net/lrtippensec 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Schools 



 

57 
 

AARP Foundation 

Toll-Free Nationwide: 1-800-775-6776 

www.aarp.org 

 

Atlanta Regional Commission 

Aging and Independence Services 

www.Atlantaregional.org 

 

Cherokee County Senior Center 

1001 Univeter Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-345-2675 

www.cherokeega.com 

770-345-5320: Information & Assistance. 

Meals on Wheels 

 

Cherokee County Volunteer Aging 

Council (VAC) 

1001 Univeter Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

678-629-6677 

www.Vac-cherokeega.org 

Meals on Wheels, boxed fans program and 

“Last Stop” Financial Assistance 

 

Cherokee Triad SALT 

www.saltcherokee.com/ 

Police Departments addressing the needs of 

seniors in Cherokee County 

 

Empower Line 

404-463-3333 

www.empowerline.org 

Connects older individuals and individuals 

with disabilities connect to resources 

 

Family Private Care LLC. 

1905 Woodstock Rd. Bldg. 500, Ste 5200 

Roswell, Ga 30075 

678-620-3064  

familyprivatecarellc.com 

 

 

 

Georgia SHIP  

1-866-552-4464 Option 4  

Provides free counseling to individuals with 

Medicare to assist them in understanding  

their health care plan and benefits  

 

Georgia Department of Veterans Services 

220 Brown Industrial Pkwy. Suite 150 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-720-3538 

www.veterans.georgia.gov/locations/canton 

 

Georgia Division of Aging Services 

Area Agencies on Aging-  

Aging & Disability Resource Connection 

866-552-4464 

www.Aging.ga.gov 

 

Innovative Solutions for Disadvantage 

and Disability-Project Grandd 

404-600-3332 

www.isdd-home.org/project-grandd 

Supportive services for grandparents raising 

grandchildren 

 

Nelson Elder Care Law 

2230 Towne Lake Pkwy. 

Bldg. 900 Suite 200  

Woodstock, GA 30189 

678-904-0373 

www.Nelsoneldercarelaw.com 

 

Silver Companions 

6478 Putnam Ford Dr. #107 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

678-494-8129 

www.silvercompanionsga.com 

Customized In-Home Care 

 

William Long Senior Center 

223 Arnold Mill Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-445-6518

Senior Services 

http://www.aarp.org/
http://www.atlantaregional.org/
http://www.cherokeega.com/
http://www.vac-cherokeega.org/
http://www.saltcherokee.com/
http://www.empowerline.org/
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/familyprivatecarellc.com
http://www.veterans.georgia.gov/locations/canton
http://www.aging.ga.gov/
http://www.isdd-home.org/project-grandd
http://www.nelsoneldercarelaw.com/
http://www.silvercompanionsga.com/


 

58 
 

AARP Tax Aide Program:         888-227-7669 

 

Alzheimer’s Association:          800-272-3900 

 

American Cancer Society:          800-227-2345 

 

American Diabetes Association:        800-342-2383 

 

American Heart Association:                1-800-242-8721 

 

American Parkinson Disease Association Georgia Chapter:          404-325-2020 

 

American Red Cross Atlanta:         404-876-3302 

 

American Stroke Association:                                                                                  888-478-7653 

 

Arthritis Foundation:          800-283-7800 

 

Catholic Charities:          404-920-7725 

 

Center for the Visually Impaired:         404-875-9011 

 

Eldercare Locator:           800-677-1116 

 

Georgia Council for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing:     888-297-9461 (Voice/TTY) 

 

Georgia Gerontology Society:         210-698-2074 

 

Georgia Senior Legal Aid Hotline:         404-657-9915 

 

Medicaid:             404-657-5468 

 

Medicare:             800-633-4227 

 

National Caucus and Center on Black Aged:      202-637-8400 

National Council on Aging:         571-527-3900 

Senior Helpers:                                                      678-497-0674 

Social Security Administration:                                                 1-800-772-1213 

                                                                                1-800-325-0778 (Deaf/Hard of Hearing) 

 

 

Senior Services 



 

59 
 

Cherokee Area Transportation System 

(CATS) 

770-345-6238 

www.cherokeega.com/Transportation 

Provides low-cost daily transportation 

within Cherokee County 

 

Dickerson Driving and DUI School 

770-740-1528 

www.Dickersondriving.com 

 

1885 Hickory Flat Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

 

10274 Main St. 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

 

Georgia Department of Driver Services- 

Canton Service Location 

220 Brown Industrial Pkwy. Suite 200 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-413-8400 

www.dds.georgia.gov/location/canton 

 

Hope Atlanta 

404-817-7070 

www.hopeatlanta.org/get-help/ 

Provides assistance to homeless residents 

and stranded travelers who need 

transportation assistance to return to their 

home communities  

 

Verida, Inc. 

Atlanta: 678-610-4600  

www.verida.com 

Non-emergency medical transportation 

provided to Medicaid members o require 

transportation assistance to Medicaid 

billable healthcare services and have no 

other means of transportation 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Transportation 

http://www.cherokeega.com/Transportation
http://www.dickersondriving.com/
http://www.dds.georgia.gov/location/canton
http://www.hopeatlanta.org/get-help/
http://www.verida.com/


 

60 
 

Action Ministries 

www.hopeatlanta.org/welcome-to-hope-

atlanta/ 

Housing Program for low-income veteran 

families that are at-risk of being homeless 

American Legion- Post 45 

160 McClure St.  

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-4405 

www.galegion45.org 

Cherokee County Homeless Veterans 

Program 

Email: homelessVet@galegion45.org 

 

Cherokee County Veterans Treatment 

Court 

90 North St. Suite 370 

Canton, GA 30114 

678-493-6585 

www.cherokeega.com/Veterans-Court/ 

Assists veterans who have encountered the 

criminal justice system due to substance use 

or mental health disorders 

 

Cherokee Veterans Community 

First Baptist Church Woodstock 

11905 Hwy. 92 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-494-2680 

www.cherokeeveteranscommunity.org 

Male and Female Support groups 

Support for spouses and family members 

Care Boxes for Deployed Military 

 

 

Georgia Department of Veteran Services 

220 Brown Industrial Pkwy. Suite 150 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-720-3538 

www.Veterans.georgia.gov/canton 

 

National Resource Directory 

www.Nrd.gov 

Online Resource Directory for veterans 

 

Patriot Link 

www.Patriotlink.org 

Free program for veterans and their families 

that assists them in finding resources to meet 

their needs 

 

Vet Life Community 

www.operationnotforgotten.com 

Local Weekly Support Meetings 

 

Veterans Crisis Line 

www.veteranscrisisline.net 

Dial 988 (Press 1)  

Text 838255  

Offers online chat  

Veterans’ Health Administration 

844-698-2411  

va.gov/health  

Veterans Benefits:  

Atlanta Regional Office  

1-880-827-1000  

Benefits.va.gov/benefits  

  

 

Veterans 

http://www.hopeatlanta.org/welcome-to-hope-atlanta/
http://www.hopeatlanta.org/welcome-to-hope-atlanta/
http://www.galegion45.org/
http://www.cherokeega.com/Veterans-Court/
http://www.cherokeeveteranscommunity.org/
http://www.veterans.georgia.gov/canton
http://www.nrd.gov/
http://www.patriotlink.org/
http://www.operationnotforgotten.com/
http://www.veteranscrisisline.net/
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/va.gov/health
file:///C:/Users/tatak/Downloads/Benefits.va.gov/benefits


 

61 
 

Anna Crawford’s Children Center 

9870 Hwy 92 Ste. 200 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

678-504-6388 

www.cherokeechildadvocates.org 

Child abuse intervention and prevention 

services. Investigative Forensic Interviews 

 

Cherokee Outdoor YMCA 

201 East Bells Ferry Rd. 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-591-6092 

www.ymcaatlanta.org 

 

Cherokee Soccer Association 

Cherokee Impact 

157 Railroad St. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-704-0187 

www.csaimpact.com 

 

Cherokee Youth Works 

113 Palm St.  

Holly Springs, GA 30115 

770-345-5483 

www.cherokeefocus.org 

Workforce Development program for youth 

ages 16-24 that includes assistance in 

obtaining their GED through weekly classes, 

Work Readiness Skills Classes and Job 

Experience Opportunities 

 

Division of Child Support Services 

1300 Univeter Rd. Ste. 200 

Canton, GA 30115 

844-694-2347  

www.childsupport.georgia.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fellowship of Christian Athletes 

www.Cherokeefca.org 

Teaches and empowers coaches and athletes 

through Christian faith. 

 

Ghanouni Teen and Young Adult Defense 

Firm 

3227 S Cherokee Ln. Ste. 1360 

Woodstock, GA 30189 

770-824-9243 

www.Pglawoffice.com 

 

Give a Kid a Chance 

125 Union Trl. 

Canton, GA  

770-345-2737 

www.giveakidachance.org 

Provides children with filled backpacks, 

clothing, haircuts, socks and undies and 

medical screenings before the start of the 

school year. 

 

Goshen Valley 

Foundation: 770-345-9535 

Boys Ranch: 770-796-4618 

www.goshenvalley.org 

 

Goshen Valley Boys Ranch 

Family-based home for Foster Care boys 

ages 8-18 

 

Goshen New Beginnings 

Program for 18–21-year-olds still in the 

foster care system 

 

Goshen Homes 

Provides training and licensing and support 

for foster families working with sibling 

groups in Georgia 

 

 

 

 

Youth Services 

http://www.cherokeechildadvocates.org/
http://www.ymcaatlanta.org/
http://www.csaimpact.com/
http://www.cherokeefocus.org/
http://www.childsupport.georgia.gov/
http://www.cherokeefca.org/
http://www.pglawoffice.com/
http://www.giveakidachance.org/
http://www.goshenvalley.org/


 

62 
 

Goshen Therapeutic Services 

770-789-3797 

www.goshenvalley.org 

Services for Foster Youth: 

Parental Guidance; Drug Screening; 

Wraparound Services; Prevention of 

Unnecessary Placement; Early Intervention 

 

Kidz2Leaders 

770-977-7751 

www.Kidz2leaders.org 

Youth camp and supportive programs for 

children of inmates starting at ages 8-10 

Youth are supported for years to break the 

cycle of generational incarceration. 

 

Malon D. Mimms Boys and Girls Club 

1082 Univeter Rd. 

Canton, GA 30115 

770-720-7712 

www.bgcma.org/club/mimms 

 

National Suicide Prevention Lifeline 

www.988lifeline.org/ 

1-800-273-8255 

 

National Runaway Safe Line 

1-800-786-2929/ Text: 66008 

www.1800runaway 

Help for teens thinking about running away 

or have already run away.  

 

North Georgia Angel House 

2260 Sam Nelson Rd. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-479-9555 

www.angelhousega.com 

Home for girls 12-21 that teaches life skills 

and provides job training. 

Individual and group therapy 

 

The Children’s Haven 

1083 Marietta Hwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-345-3274 

www.casacherokee.org 

Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) 

Family Visitation Center 

Prevent child abuse Cherokee 

 

The Joy House 

24 Virtue Ln. 

Jasper, GA 30143 

706-253-7569 

www.Thejoyhouse.org 

Teen Residential Program and 

Counseling Center 

 

Truth Initiative 

www.Truthinitiative.org 

Inspiring Tobacco-free lives 

Text DITCHVAPE to 88709 to quit vaping 

 

YMCA 

G. Cecil Pruett Community Center 

151 Waleska St. 

Canton, GA 30114 

770-345-9622 

www.ymcaatlanta.org 

 

Young Life Cherokee County 

2720 Holly Springs Pkwy. 

Canton, GA 30114 

470-274-7712 

www.Cherokeecounty.younglife.org 

Supportive environment for youth that 

provides opportunities for fun and uplifting 

activities 

 

 

 

 

Youth Services 

http://www.goshenvalley.org/
http://www.kidz2leaders.org/
http://www.bgcma.org/club/mimms
http://www.988lifeline.org/
http://www.1800runaway/
http://www.angelhousega.com/
http://www.casacherokee.org/
http://www.thejoyhouse.org/
http://www.truthinitiative.org/
http://www.ymcaatlanta.org/
http://www.cherokeecounty.younglife.org/


 

63 
 

Cherokee FOCUS 

126 Barrett Rd.  

Holly Springs, GA 30115 

770-345-5483 

Collaborative partnership of organizations in Cherokee County; Holds monthly meetings for 

nonprofits and organizations that serve children and families in Cherokee County 

Drug Free Cherokee 

Local community coalition that works to achieve a drug free Cherokee County through a 

collaboration of resources for individuals and families. 

 

Georgia Family Connection 

235 Peachtree St. Suite 1600 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-527-7394 

Connects key community members and provides resources to partner organizations serving 

children and families throughout the State of Georgia 

 

Lion Life 

PO Box 1216 

Holly Springs, GA 30142 

678-493-4241 

Classes and support for incarcerated individuals. GED preparation classes, English as a Second 

language classes, creative writing classes, and music classes 

 

United Way 

Helpline: 211 

24/7 Confidential contact that connects people with community resources 

United Way of Greater Atlanta: 

404-527-7200 

unitedwayatlanta.org
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Other Community Organizations 



 

64 
 

Index 
A Beacon of Hope ......................................................................................................................... 47 

A Wise Choice Counseling & Consulting .................................................................................... 41 

Above and Beyond Counseling Services ...................................................................................... 41 

American Legion .......................................................................................................................... 59 

Anna Crawford’s Children Center .......................................................................................... 41, 60 

Art of Living ........................................................................................................................... 12, 16 

Atlanta Regional Commission ................................................................................................ 28, 56 

Babies Can’t Wait ......................................................................................................................... 47 

Bethany Christian Services ........................................................................................................... 41 

Bethany Place................................................................................................................................ 37 

Bethesda Community Clinic ......................................................................................................... 33 

Blake’s House of Independence .............................................................................................. 25, 28 

Blue Ridge Circuit Drug Accountability Court ............................................................................ 12 

Blue Ridge Mountain Recovery Center ........................................................................................ 12 

Blue Ridge Victim Judicial Assistance ......................................................................................... 26 

Burnt Mountain Center ................................................................................................................. 25 

Canton Housing Authority ............................................................................................................ 37 

Catholic Charities.................................................................................................................... 38, 57 

Chattahoochee Technical College ........................................................................................... 23, 38 

Cherokee Area Transportation System ......................................................................................... 58 

Cherokee Center for Change ......................................................................................................... 41 

Cherokee Counseling .................................................................................................................... 41 

Cherokee County Health Department ............................................................................... 24, 33, 34 

Cherokee County Home Repair Program ..................................................................................... 37 

Cherokee County Senior Center ................................................................................................... 56 

Cherokee Family Violence Center ................................................................................................ 26 

Cherokee Recreation and Parks agency ........................................................................................ 49 

Cherokee Residential Services ...................................................................................................... 37 

Cherokee Triad SALT................................................................................................................... 56 

Cherokee Veterans Community .................................................................................................... 59 

Cherokee Volunteer Aging Council.............................................................................................. 56 

Cherokee Youth Works..................................................................................................... 28, 55, 60 

Choice Counseling ........................................................................................................................ 41 

Days of Hope Counseling ............................................................................................................. 41 

Devereux Advanced Behavioral Health ........................................................................................ 41 

Division of Family and Children Services and Child Support Services ................................. 26, 60 

Easter Seals of North Georgia ....................................................................................................... 25 

Eagle Overlook Recovery ............................................................................................................. 12 

Empower Cherokee ....................................................................................................................... 25 

Everyday Angels ........................................................................................................................... 30 

Express Employment Professionals .............................................................................................. 28 

Family Renewal Counseling ......................................................................................................... 41 

Family Solutions ........................................................................................................................... 42 

Fellowship of Christian Athletes .................................................................................................. 60 

First Baptist Church of Woodstock ................................................................ 13, 22, 30, 31, 42, 59  



 

65 
 

First Care Women’s Clinic ........................................................................................................... 47 

Forever Fed ................................................................................................................................... 31 

Fresh Start Recovery Center ......................................................................................................... 12 

Georgia Counseling Center ........................................................................................................... 42 

Georgia Crisis and Access Line .................................................................................................... 42 

Georgia Department of Community Health .................................................................................. 34 

Georgia Department of Labor ....................................................................................................... 27 

Georgia Department of Veteran Services ............................................................................... 56, 59 

Georgia Highlands Dental Hygiene Clinic ................................................................................... 24 

Georgia Highlands Medical Services ............................................................................................ 35 

Georgia Hope ................................................................................................................................ 42 

Georgia Vocational Rehabilitation ......................................................................................... 25, 28  

Ghanouni Teen and Young Adult Defense Firm .......................................................................... 60 

Good Samaritan Health Center of Cobb ....................................................................................... 35 

Good Samaritan Health and Wellness Center ......................................................................... 24, 35 

GoodWill................................................................................................................................. 22, 28 

Goshen Valley ............................................................................................................................... 60 

Habitat for Humanity .................................................................................................................... 37 

Highland Rivers Health..................................................................................................... 12, 25, 42 

His Steps Ministry......................................................................................................................... 12 

Hope 2911 Counseling .................................................................................................................. 42 

Hope Dealers Worldwide .............................................................................................................. 12 

Hope Quest.................................................................................................................................... 12 

House of Hope North Georgia ...................................................................................................... 32 

Jay Weaver Food Pantry ............................................................................................................... 32 

Latin American Association ......................................................................................................... 38 

Lion Life ....................................................................................................................................... 62 

Kidz2Leaders ................................................................................................................................ 61 

Malon D. Mimms Boys and Girls Club .................................................................................. 51, 61 

Must Ministries ..................................................................................................... 22, 28, 30, 31, 37  

Nelson Elder Care Law ................................................................................................................. 56 

Never Alone .................................................................................................................................. 31 

New Hope Counseling Center ...................................................................................................... 42 

Next Step Ministries ..................................................................................................................... 25 

Ninth District Opportunity ............................................................................................................ 37 

No Longer Bound ................................................................................................................... 12, 22 

North Georgia Angel House ......................................................................................................... 61 

North Georgia Community Action ......................................................................................... 30, 37 

North Georgia Pregnancy Center .................................................................................................. 47 

Out of Darkness ............................................................................................................................ 26 

Path to Shine ................................................................................................................................. 61 

PathLight Counseling.................................................................................................................... 42 

Prevent Blindness.......................................................................................................................... 36 

Randstad ........................................................................................................................................ 28 

Restoration Counseling ................................................................................................................. 42 

Salvation Army ................................................................................................................. 13, 22, 30 



 

66 
 

Serenade Heights .......................................................................................................................... 37 

SERV International ....................................................................................................................... 31 

Silver Companions ........................................................................................................................ 56 

Society of St. Vincent De Paul ......................................................................................... 22, 30, 31 

The Ben Massell Dental Clinic ..................................................................................................... 24 

The Children’s Haven ................................................................................................................... 61 

The Hope Center ........................................................................................................................... 47 

The Joy House......................................................................................................................... 42, 61 

The Zone ....................................................................................................................................... 13 

Timothy’s Cupboard ..................................................................................................................... 32 

Truth Initiative ........................................................................................................................ 14, 61 

United Way ................................................................................................................................... 62 

Veterans Treatment Court ............................................................................................................. 59 

Vision Warriors ............................................................................................................................. 13 

WellCare ....................................................................................................................................... 36 

Wellstar Urgent Care .................................................................................................................... 36 

Woodstock Hispanic Services ....................................................................................................... 38 

YMCA............................................................................................................................... 49, 60, 61 

Young Life Cherokee County ....................................................................................................... 61 

 


